Button Attaching Indexer

m&zﬁw4/7¢#

29039104

No0.0633-02




CONTENTS

| b

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....... ot e rerarre e e s |
HEERAL SRR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) onviinriiiii it e i iiniainnnennns 2
ROV ERBRER (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .ivnriiiiiiiiii i ciiricnnnninnens 3
FEFRALECAR (3) .

4. NEEBLE BAR COMPONEN TS oottt et e st iannnsanananennens 4
SHEeRA

5. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS o vvrr it ettt tteiaeiaaanannns 5
F#H TR

6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .« evte ettt s e s e tieeseneranennnsns 7
FERAIRE %

7. MAIN SHAFT & SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ovnvvriri i ceeienens 9
Lk TERREE

8. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS & .ttt et ettt aeae e vnonanaanee s esenrasarasns 10
HkE UBE{R

9. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS oottt ittt et et ettt et essenssrasnsaasnanannnns 11
# OB

10, STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS +vvvrireii it et v er i cennnrsnnnerannns 13
b T RS

11. BUTTON SENSOR COMPONEN TS .« it ii it ittt it sttt e cieseeiirrsnssesnasaennna 14
Ry BB

12. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (7168 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS) ........... 15
Ry U2 IR (Z16 8RS VBT vF A b))

13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS © ottt i it esriaennsacnnrannarnn 15
TR

14, LK-1881 SERIES SUBCLASSES &ttt ittt ittsrinsonnansnnanassssarsnannsnnnen 16

15.

16.

17.

18,

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24.

25,

LK-1851YY—-X—H4T 9352
(1DLK-1851-556 (2)LK-1852-557 (3)LK-1851-558

BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z167 ATTACHMENT FOR SMALL BUTTONS) .....cvvvunvvnnn. 1 ¥
HBE oo IMBB (ZI6TNEYUVRTYF AL B)

FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ittt iai it etsneernnnennns 19
Ry T DeHME (1)

FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) . vvvrnriiiii i iriiaaateeraeernnsnnns 21
Ry T heH04E (2)

DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS .ttt ettt et e ettt teenenseaneaassssarrssansnenans 23
71 LR

0 N 1 3 T A 25
AT 97 AR (1)

IR GO ONENTS () ittt it et ettt ettt ea e sansseansseannenannens 27
AT AR (2)

FEEDER BOWL COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt ettt ittt rasennarennenannnens 29
74— ¥R VEHE

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS. .ottt it c e e s cacnsnnas o eareeenanana 31
TR Mm%

PR AME GO PN N TS ottt i vt iee ettt it eteasesanerennnnsenenannn 33
e i lE2

COVER COMPONEN TS .ttt ittt ettt e e et ee e e e s et ananenesnesansnrnnnnns 35
7128 —PA4%

COVER & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS ttvivite et itie e aereeeaenenns 37

F18—  BRAA o F B




26.

21

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

33.

34.

35,

36.

31.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45,

SOLENOID VALVE & REGULATOR COMPONENTS ..ttt e it eeeaannannnas 39
BES L¥FL LU~ Co
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...t e 41

g9t LED

FEED MECHANISM DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS ..t e iieeeeeenennns 43
BLXERENE) - 21 » FHR _

CLANP ARM COMPONENT S ottt ittt e s e e s eeenanneaeeaansaaseeaannnas 45
25T — LR

SET PLATE COMPONENTS ettt et et r st aanaae e sananans 47
v MEBIH

GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS .ottt ittt et nisieesenennnanarnnes 49
= 28 wh—H— FE# '
CONVEY DR MR ONENTS oottt ittt ettt sttt ae e e eseraaasseansansereaeenanns 51
2 T B

STACKE R O ONENTS oottt e et e et e ettt eeeate e aansannanens 53
R Yy h—HEHEEE

MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS oottt ittt ettt e i eeaaaaereeasannannes )
SR e 1[5

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .ottt ittt et et e eirsaenannasscannsannnnnan 57
B » 7 2%

PANEL CIRCUILT BOARD COMPONENTS ottt et et iets e ssaaneieenns 59
RFOVESR - ERABEE

ASSISTANT CLAMP ., LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP & LEAD CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL)..... 61
WEoS VT - BT HEREYS TR (T a )

BR-CONTROL BOX OO PONENT S oottt ts st eteareaiasannnreeansesnnnennns 63
B REBRE%

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS oo it ettt earaannsas 64
C P UZiRBI{%

[/0 CIRCUTT BOARD COMPONENTS ottt ittt ieieeransesnnesannsssnnasannns 65
I/ O&RMWmEHR

PANEL BOX COMPONENTS vttt ittt ittt et einttsenrraannresnsrsanntssnnsans 66
23xNEy 7 B

STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENT S Lottt itir ittt ee e sssacteerannnsnsieerannnns 67
2 wh—Y v YHEE

ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS «tir it ettt reeaeaanerannns 68
i Bhax 0 W P&

No. 2 PRESSER O P ONENT S ottt ettt e et eeaaneesesaiareeaenassnses 69
B 2MX LR

THREAD STAND COMPONENT S ittt ittt ettt et e st e arinnnnannstonnnnanns 70
HITHEME

NUMBRICAL INDEX OF PARTS ottt ittt et ettt e et ettt teerearersannsssasnnnns 71
5l

P Pt e ot P o SNt P o S et St e E? £ et et P P Pt st St ot P o S Nt Ot e sl P N Tt Pt Pt et Pt

Other parts list related to this model.
ZOBEICEHET Z -V Y R PELTTRONN=VY A RSO ET,

, LK—-185%0¢ SERIES (No. 0540)
High speed 1-needle cylinder bed lockstitch bar tacking industrial
seRing machine

AR | A ARSI LED I v

e A et P P et At N Pt Pt Pt M Nl P e P T T Pt s P I it S P PPt Pl Sl st et # ot g Pt Pt TNt St Pt 2t

R T B S
—
T A N T e N



TRs B (1)

. FRAME §& MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1D

REF.NO HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT
1 138-05106 BED COVER B AT RN~ (B) 1
2 138-05205 BELT COVER AT REEAT - 1
3 138-05304 STOPPER ATy BN (B) RbyA° - 1
4 138-16755 FACE COVER ASH. AVTTHAT -3 i
5 138-16608 BALANCE COVER T vhAT 1
6 WP-0612056~-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L33 TR 6,1X18.56X2 1
7 S5-7110910-8P  SCREVW RT3V 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 MAZ-165360A0 GUIDE PLATE AFREy B4R U3 1
g HAZ~187710A0 SAFETY PLATE ASH. VLY b=k (73) 1
10 B3120-372-000 _ SAFETY PLATE Fub™y 7%~} (1)
11 55-4110715-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
12 VP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3875 2 4.5%10X0.8 (2)
13 SP-0600401-3D  HINGE SCREW D= & 2 ury” D=6 K=4 (1)
14 B3125-155-000  DISC SPRING 9 AT% (1)
15 KP-0650876-5D  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L33 6,.5X13%X0.38 (1)
16 HAZ-16772000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET FYETY T L-b PUYTAR (1
17 PS-0200062-KR  SPRING PIN 2X8 ATTYVITE Y 2X6 (1)
18 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
19 G5426-162-000  SAFETY PLATE BASE LTV b MYERTA (1}
29 NS-6620310-Sp  NOT 3/16-32 a9yhiyr 3/16-32 (1)
21 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE AFFLEVFAR BTAET 1
22 HAZ-167840A0 SENSOR SWITCH ASH. AFF"Y Fus SW{H3) 1
23 B2703-210-000  BUSHING AMRLEVE 7Y 1
24 38-7000850-SP  SCREV 6/64-40 L=8 RAETFEYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
25 182-10005 FRAME SPACER 2h=h20° =% 4
26 182-09106 FRAHE BASE TU-b%" 43" 2




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
HRERSMEBIE (2)

REF.RO HOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION A | ANT,
i HAZ-1852304A0 ARM COVER COMPL. F=bINT -5 1
2 83212-761-000  LATCH SPRING RUETY BT R (1
3 83204-210-000  SPINDLE ARRFYTY (H
4 83210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE AR A (1
5 YP-0651056-SH  ¥ASHER 6.5X11X1 L3t "% 6.5X11X1 1
6 $8-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 11/04-40 L=4.5 (2
7 B3211~210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL SLEE AN & {(H
8 §3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL AR% VIV hH
g §3206-210-000  SCREW STUD ARRFYTHRTL AV (1)

190 B3208-210-000  SPRING B AFe% FAubYE4 A3 B t1)
11 B3208-210-000  SPRING A AF3% FAIEYRL MR A (1)
12 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 270y 1.5%8 (1)
13 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH AReF FHIEYRA {1)
14 D2430-555-800  SHAP RING Bap-3 Iy oYU (1)
1) HS-6110530-SP_ NUT 11/64-40 pyHyIer 11/64-49 (1)
16 B3208-230-000 - BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTIRG SCREW ATV 9T K72 1
17 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASH. VUYL 23 {1}
i8 $5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Rt e 11/64-490 L=10 (1
19 B3203-210-000 CAM SERE2 T (1}
20 B32056-210-000  CUSHION ;A (1
21 HAZ-18525040 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASH. ALRE AFPVEAETL B3 1
22 HAZ-16525000 THREAD GUIDE BASE AReF APPUFAR"4 1)
23 83219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TERSION POST AF2% AbFA-2E7- (1)
24 $3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC thFI-3 ¥3 (2)
25 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEMSION SPRING {b§3-2 N3 (1)
26 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEHNSION NUT AMF3-7 T (1
27 HS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayFryE 11/64-490 ()
28 $8-4091015-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
29 HAZ-16523000 ARM COVER F=hhn"- (n
30 HAZ-16524000 BASE {%27 4 (1
31 35-7110710-35P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IheIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
32 HAZ-16538000 SPACER AbTE APPVIARTA 2A° 4 (1)

-2 -



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

HRFRANEEBALR (3)

S |

\ | i
)
= 6
= i
f %\\\\\\\"
1 = o N T
| - \\\\
\ 1 %@ A\
“ i
o N | H
Pl
™ i
REF.NO HOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTIOH = ANT
1 HAZ-16534000 SEHNSOR MOUNT BASE BUt MR 4 1
2 HAZ-16533000 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE oy M)AR 1
3 §8~7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 S5-7110510-Sp  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b AEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
5 SH-1030801-5C  SCREYW M3 L=8 195y M3X0.5 L=8 1
6  HX-0033300-00  CORD CLAMP YHEURT Y 3
7 MAZ-167810A0 SVITCH ASH. Yy PYRTY SW{rY) 1




4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
EHERG R

3

8
2 /\é}l{ﬁ\b
179
10
11
12
REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCR I.P TION k Y A 4 . AMT,
1 D1405-H7¥-F00 ' NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AR~ AFPTA 1
2 SS-7080510-TF SCREW 1/8-44 1,=4.5 ALY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 p1901-L7V-VBO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. Nyl Fupty b3y 1
4 D1904-L7TV-V00 LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY FHESAY FukLTUhIVhE Y 1
43 DI190B-L7V-V00 SET SCREW FUETVERVILS Y 3R Ry 1
G 138-12102 BOBBIN F R i
7 B1828~080-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE FeTUr -2 By (FuiT ) 1
8 -D1401-L7V-Y00 NEEDLE BAR AET- 1
9 HDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 n) DPX17 #14 1
io #01 HbP-170B1600 NEEDLE BPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 #16 1
11 #01 HE-3720009-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #90 A} SY3355 90 1
12 #01 HE-3720010-00 NEEDLE S¥3355 100 A} SY3355 100 1
Note { ¥EEE JH01...... SELECTIVE PARTS EINEB R

sALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
Eitl Ao, LK-1850 ¢ #HBTT,



5. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
FAEF R

19

16

PR —

—— e e —— —
L ot bt e v i - —— - = o = ——




REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ AHT
t 138-05601 CONRECTING SHAFT EEL LALLM 1
2 138-05700 CAH ROLL LyTaEVYYSFT an 1
3 138-05809 HOVING PLATE FTREVETY T2 1
4 135-41305 CONNECTING ARM Lukr-Luryas” 1
HY CS-1001011-SH __ THRUST COLLAR X33k B 1
6 YP-0621026-5P  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 LIt 6.2X9.5X1 1
7 HAZ-165390A0 VIPER ASH. T4A° - (73) 1
8 §$8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
9 Sb-0791271-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 vyt b=7.94 H=12.7 1
10 138-06005 SPRING 94N ~4ph AR i
11 §5-5060310-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.8 P33T 3/32-56 L=2.8 1
i2 138-07052 CONNECTING SHAFT ASH. 3933 LUEYETS ¥9ate 1
13 138-07102 HOVING LINK 399 7YY 1
14 138-07201 HOUNTING PLATE FI9hy R4 !
15 138-07300 HOUNTING BASE o8 Wk BYTRT 4 1
16 138-07409 SPRING HOOK 3993 AT DY 1
17 138-07508 HOVING PLATE Fauhs FRT94R 1
18 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 105-18205 SPRING AIYLAT YA YN % !
20 HAZ-167310A0 THREAD TENSION HO.2 COMPL. 3742 AR$39Y ¥9279 1
21 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE AFFE-Y ATORTA (1
22 B2303-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS AR2hA FFTHRT (1)
23 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIKG ARPYAT R (
24 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AhF3-2%5 491 (1)
2b 138-17408 THREAD TENSIOH HUT AbFavy Fub (1)
26 B3120-125-000  ROTATIHG STOPPER ARF3-999 B4FUET R (1)
21 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK ApFA-0%5 (2)
28 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING AbF3-9 ATR (1)
29 83132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AbF9-9 $5¥L (1)
30 $5-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5.9 RA2YT 9/64-40 L=5.9 )
31 G2303-270-000  THREAD RELEASE PIN Ah 243 £V (1)
32 NS-6110350-SP  HNUT 11/64-40 ayayIYE 11/64-40 1
33 NS-6110430-5P  NUT 11/64-40 avhrIyr 11/64-40 1
34 3D-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 27 v3y” D=6.35 H=3.2 1
35 3D-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW RUvRyT 1
36 3D-0840602-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 6.0 2 uzry™ D=6.35 K=6 1
37 $5-4120915-5P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRY” 3/16-28 L=9 i
38 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FaTRYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
39 $5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k33yT 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
40 138-07904 THREAD TRIMHMER ARM SHAFT {b3Uhh 9770 1
41 S5-7110410-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 ALIFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
42 85-9111013-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.5 avpsRT R 11/64-40 L=0.5 1

Note ( {EFDC )#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
LK-1850 L ##BT T,

EREA DR,



6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

KRB

[

wwwwwwwww

?*15

416




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | ANT
i 138-08159 THREAD TENSION LEVER ASH. AFFINRYLAT - (93) 1
2 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe3RyT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
3 WP-0551620-5D  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 E987h" % 65,5X22X1.6 1
4 138-09009 SPRING ARFIVEILAT TP YN R 1
D S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEGRY” 11/64-40 [= 6 1
6 138-09157 THREAD TENSIOH ASH. ArFaA9RY AbFI9Y 43 2
7 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1b$3-% AT} 1
8 NS-6110310-SP  WUT 11/64-40 noEyIvy 11/64-40 (2)
g B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING AhF3-3 AT2 (1)
10 B3214-047-000 _ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1k$3-7 5 (2)
11 B2351-180-000  STUD BUETA A I-ET- (1)
12 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B JRAREY BETIA42 WVINTERSB 1
13 H5-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oy 3/16-28 1
14 885-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 JAEIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
15 S8-6110610-TP  SCREYW 11/64-40 L=6 L3¥y” 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 138-08508 THREAD TENSIOH STOPPER ARFanLy RB9A"- 1
17 138-08852 THREAD TENSION BASE ASH. 1hFR9EYRT 4 (43) 1
13 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE 245 AMFH-TRT - TV 1
19 §5-6110610-TP- SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
20 138-08407 THREAD TENSION GUIDE A+F328Y ARPUI4 i
21 NS-6110350-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nyyryE 11/64-40 H
22 138-08902 THREAD TENSIOH COVER AbFa9ey HrT- 1
23 85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3xY" 11/64-40 L=6 1
24 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2445 AVFVIA 1
2D H8-8160310-SP HUT 15/64-28 vy 15/64-28 1
26 138-08308 . THREAD TENSIOHN ARM AP Faty 357 1
27 55-6120620-TFP  SCREY B3 29T 2
28 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREVW B PRAMRY FET942 YUUATRHB 1

Note ( iE&C )=%ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.

A OB

LK-1850 k3T ¥,



7. MAIN SHAFT & SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
b - THEBER

i2

Note ( fEE3 )*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAHE THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
LK-1850 BT,

LA oB&EE,

-9 -

Sw
) Lo
7 1
Y
£
=)
(.

@,

7
REF.MO NOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTION T S AT
1 138-06203 WORM 18 STITCHES 183vad Ha-4 1
2 138-06302 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES 22494 K (389049} 1
3 138-06450 CAH SHAFT ASH. ALYTY kyatoa” 1
4 138-06559 YORM VHEEL 18 STITCHES 183vas 9d-4 AT AR (DY) 1
h 138-06104 HAIH SHAFT 293 h- 1
i} B3213-210-000 BOBBIN ¥WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AR BPTONTAR 1
T $5-8111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 FARY* 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
8 B1262-980-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 903y A5y (93) 1
g HAZ~16742000 ADJUSTIHG PLATE Su4FyuE SV Fadbiq 1
10 KAZ-16743000 BRACKET 45 vE SH PI9r4e 1
11 HAZ-080830A0 BPPER PGSITION SEHSOR SW ASH. 21455 u#SY (93) 1
12 SN-B030802-TP SCREY M3X0.5 L=8 BYE»PET AR M3X0.5 L=8 4
13 VS-0310002-KH  SPRING VASHER M3 M2 3.106.0%0.7 2
14 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 B34 HT: 3.2X7X0.5 2
15 SH-1020801-8D  SCREW g33y" 1




8. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS
RES B %

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 138-12508 NOTCH 18 STITCHES AbAES 97 (189van) 1
2 138-12607 BEARING AbAAET RS Y 1
3 138-12706 HOVIRG ARH AMRALTERT AT 1
4 138-12805 CONHECTING SHAFT AP LY i
5 138-12904 COMNECTING PLATE ‘ ARAAL T YT YAY ]
6 133-13001 CONRECTING PLATE BOSS APARETLUTY4R 472 1
7 138-13159 KNOT THE THREAD LEVER ASH. AFRAET VAT - (73) 1
8 138-13200 - KNOT THE THREAD LINK AhaRETY VY 1
9 138-13308 SPRIKG ARLAETERT YN 1

10 138-13407 HOVING SHAFT AFARLT ST RGF I 1
11 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LIHK SPRING RAC ERE VUM NS H
12 B2423-2806-000  MOVING KNIFE WASHER D P2 $7hTF D 1
13 B3518-352-000  OIL DRAIR SCREW NERELA 1
14 b2427-5b65-B00-B CAH ROLLER BRE-3 1
i) -MiY- Y L™ 3
16 NS-6090310-5P  NUT 9/64-40 9By 9/64-40 1
17 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW b= 5.0 H= 0.9 #"vxy™ D=5 H=0.9 1
18 Sp-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREY b= 5.50 H= 2.7 7wyt D=h.5 H=2.7 1
19 SD-0600322-3SD  HINGE SCREY D=6 H=3.2 2037 D=6 H=3.2 1
20 138-13508 STOPPER {FAAL" Ak N i
2l S8-6090520~5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3y 9/64-40 L=b 2
22 $8-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5.3 BYBYRTAE 11/64-40 L=5.3 2
23 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 878 % 4.5X8%0.5 1

Note ( jEZ¢ )%ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
ERUAOBHIT, LK-1850 rH@TT,

- 10 —



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

E O

48 49

-1 -



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | I ANT.
i 138-08306 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM FSEVURUL 1
2 138-09405 LEHGTHWISE FEED SHAFT R4y 9ivTh i
3 138-09553 LERGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASH. 2FEPILAT =03 i
4 13809207 LENGTHWISE STOPPER 2549Y Ak A" - (1)
HY 138-09504 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER REANY AT 1)
6 138-00801 LERGTHYISE FEED REGULATOR STUD ESE L VL MV} (1}
7 138-09900 ADJUSTING GRADUATE PLATE RFAY Favky ATYA3 {13
8 138-10007 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER A 27450 FarbdLnT-A {1}
9 138-10106 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER B SEVUNE FLIS I N (H

10 135-17404 HINGE STUD Yk W K S A (13

11 B1663-804-000  SLIDE BLOCK UEUUE"‘ BT (13
12 B3125-155-00¢  DISC SPRING ¥5 AT 2 (1
13 HS-6150350-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oYy 15/64-28 (1)
14 HS-6150440-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nyayiyr 15/64-28 (1)
15 SP-0640241-Sp  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2wy D=6,35 H=2.4 (1)
16 55-4090415-5P  SCREW 0/64-40 L=4 FATRYT §/64-40 L=4 (2)
17 §5-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEST 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
18 SS-6111140-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=11 E3R9" 11/64-40 L=11 80
19 WP-0432086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 L3 % 4.8X11.5X2 (1)
20 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10,5X1 L’ ﬁ % 5X10,5X1 @8]
21 VP-0702026-SP  WASHER 7X15X2 LA R TX10K2 (1}
22 WZ-0641510-KP  WAVED WASHER ©6.4X11X0.3 FIHTRYTH R 6.4X11%0.3 (B
23 138-09603 LENGTHVISE FEED LEVER SHAFT 2540 LaT-vTh i
24 138-08702 LENGTHWISE FEED BUSH 25EUY UATITE FTwda 1
_25 138-10205 CROSSWISE FEED ARM 31ty 977 1
26 135-16505 FEED REGULATOR STUD LR PV 1
27 135-17208 SLIDE BLOCK STUD gy avyty 1
28 #01  B1414-232-00A  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK MET-27% Fui{an 1
29 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BT 1
_30 SP-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.3 H= 2.2 2" uxy” b=b.3 H=2.2 1
31 $S-6151142-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyayP R AR 15/64-28 1
32 35-8151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k39" 16/64-28 L=11.5 1
33 $5-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 9T AF 1/4-40 L=12 2
34 HAZ-165300A0 FIXED LEVER ADJUSTMENT ASK. FoRyraatnl faverint (1) 1
35 GAF-010020B0 FIXED LEVER PLATE ASM. Jaihy fagkii-f (1}
36 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREV b= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ToyT D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
37 VP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3387 6.5X11X1 (1)
38 58-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t33y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING FHYAFANT R (1)
40 GAF-01008000 PLATE e YU EV VI (1}
41 ¥P-0011626~-5P  WASHER 15X6X1.6 |5 B A (1)
42 HAZ-16530000 LEVER gah) FadeyLbaT- (1)
43 S3-7110410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IRV 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
44 HAZ-16531000 KNOB AT HAT- A YRl (D
45 HAZ-16535000 BED COVER A FuRe LA -a A9 InT -4 (1)
46 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 HEB3Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
47 GAF-01012000 BED COVER INSTALLING PLATE ATYREAT - FUYRAR (1)
48 $3-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MLIFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
49 HAZ-16532000 SPRING ATRBENT-A AT R (1)
50 S8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WREIEYT 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

Note ( i )#01

ERRES o BB

...... SELECTIVE PART

- 12 —

BEIR AR i

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAKE THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
LK-1850 @ Td,



10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R

REF.HO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH - | ANT.
1 138-13704 STOP MOTION CONTROL CAM JeRTURART a%A 1
2 138-13803 STOP MOTION FEED CAM Ye2v 1929%h 1
3 138-13605 STOP MOTION FRAME AT AV 1

Note ( fEE )=ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850.
LiTP A @RS, LK-1850 ¢ H@mT T,

— 13 —




11. BUTTON SENSOR COMPONENTS
A g G

24§

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S ANT
1 HAZ-16727000 LINK SHAFT UMY A 1
2 HAZ-08821000 LINK SCREY, B YshyT B 2
3 HH-6860003-SC  NUT M2.6 ayFFvr M2.6 332 1
4 HAZ-08919000 SLIDER LINK FEE MY 1
5 HAZ-16722000 PLATE PRIINTY 1
6 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 B3I 3, 247X0.5 I
7 YS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MRS R 3.1X5.9%0.7 H
8 SH-6030602-TF  SCREW H3X0¢.5 L=6 D97 IR A M3X0.5 L=6 H
9 KAZ-16726000 PLATE AFART YUY MIYrAR 1

10 HS-6080210-SP  HOT 1/8-44 093y 1/8-44 2
11 KAZ-16723000 BEARING A94FT Uh 9k 2
12 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER LR 2
13 SD-0450403-TP  HIHGE SCREV 2TVEY 2
14 D3149-141-E00  SPRING AF 2hA BRI AR 1
15 HAZ-16713000 PLATE FRy hvs pYYE4YR i
16 HH-7030510-SA  NUT M3 9EIIFYE M3 H
17 PA-0601004-A0  AIR CYLINDER IP-3meT (6-10) 1
18 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 TART 1
19 $5-4080610-8p  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6.4- 2
20 HS-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATFETHR 3,1X5.9%0.7 2
21 $5-6111620-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16.0 L3%y” 11/64-40 1.=16 2
22 ¥5-0451040-KF  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ATEPTHT R 4,548, 5X1 2
23 ¥P-04561026-3KF  WASHER EFETHTR 4
24 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nyaYYE 11/64-40 2
25 $8-6080810-SP__ SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 bizys 1/8-44 L=8 3
26 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AFTHT R 3.1X5.9X0.7 3
21 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b33 HT % 3.2X740.5 3
28 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =7y 7° 1
29 HAZ-167820A0 SENSOR SWITCH ASH. 375y Fus SW(rY) 1

- 14 —



12. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z168 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS)
Ry Uwl ﬂﬁ(2168*ﬁ9/m?99%ﬂ k>

1 HAZ-15601000 GUIBE nNI7FB* 4" 1
2 MAZ-15602000 PRESSHRE PLATE 213 Y342 1
3 HAZ-16814040 H BUTTOR CLAMP JAVW LEVER ASH.L FAORTEIRIFY 2T ¥9aTY 1
4 HAZ-16814000 H BUTTON CLAKP JAY LEVER, LEFT FETRVAVRTRVYRIFY £RTY (1)
5 $8-7080410-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IALGEYT Q/64-40 1=23.5 {1}
8 HAZ-08816000 LINK SCREV A Y™ A (1)
7 B32558-372-000  BUTTON CLAKP LOCATING PiR 937y 4/NTF T4V €1)
8 HAZ-08917000 BUTTOR HOLDENG SPRING, LEFT FTRWYRIFY AEATE RTY (1)
8 HAZ-16715000 SENSOR LEVER Au$ AT (1)
- IR RYANFIITYY 4
11 HAZ-166070A0 H BUTTOR CLAMP JAV LEVER ASH.R FIHETEvIY YIIFY 3 %‘bi (1)
12 HAZ-15509600 SPRIKG, RIGHT FTaVYRITY AN R(3XT) (1)
i3 35-7060410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALIFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 H
14 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LGCATING PIH GRIPY 4RATF FARECY 0}

Nete ( #EEC )%ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF HODEL Z185 ATTACHMERTS.

LA oRRR,

13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

KB

REF.HG XOTE PART HG.

1 HAZ-168526000

CLANP

2185 AR Y EPR v AV AT T,




14, LK-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES
LK-1851¥Y—X—4T7252
(DLK-1851-556 (2)LK-1852-557 (3)1.K-1851-558
(1) LK-1891-550 (3] LK-185!-558
1
(2) LK-1852-557
REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By 4 AT,
1 138-15105 WORM WHEEL 16 STITCHES 1635019 934 1
2 138-15451 WORM WHEEL ASM. 16 STITCHES 169vas 93-4 APTAR{H3) 1
3 138-14207 FEED CAM 16 STITCHES AL (16D 73 49) 1
4 138-15204 WORM WHEEL 22 STITCHES 229vay 91—l 1
5 138-15550 YORM_WHEEL ASH. 22 STITCHES 20van ad-4 MU (93) 1
B 138-14306 FEED CAM 22 STITCHES R BR(229Y 29" 243%) 1
7 138-14702 STOP MOTION FEED CAM WY E4RT 3 BA 1
8 138-14900 STOP MOTION FEED CAM YRy 1 Ya9bh 1
9 138-14504 NOTCH 22 STITCHES APLAES 29F (229van) 1
10 138-15708 PRESSURE PLATE VLA DEE 1
1n B1240-980-000  BALL PUSHING SPRING £ -h AYIINT R 1
12 138-14108 FEED CAM 18 STITCHES AL (189YX2497) 1

- 16 —



15, BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Z167 ATTACHMENT FOR SMALL BUTTONS)
Ry veIMB(ZISTINRI VBT Y9 F AV




REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S AUT.
1 HAZ-167140B0 S BUTTON CLAMP MECHARISH ASH. PEVENEVEL IV ERVL LI & ] 1
2 HAZ-15503080 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE ASM. YIIPY MPSRRTA 0V ) {H
3 HAZ-15503040 CELAMP JAV LEVER BASE ASM. 9337y MIYFRTA(VR) {1)
4 HAZ-15503000 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE YRIPY MYERTA (1)
) p2505-232-D00  SUPPORT BOSS PI9ETY 433-37% (2
B HAZ-15504000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISH BASE YRIVAF PYIFRTA (n
7 b2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT VERVEL NIV L A (1)
8 RE-0T00000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7MW) Ed" 2549 7 {2)
9 55-9091010-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=10 nyHYET A 9/64-40 L=10 {2}

10 D2572-Mi1Y-COF  LINK SUPPORTING PLATE UYL s A% {1)
1 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR COBNECTING ROD a0 A7~y M AT (1)
12 HAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK AA7VAT9Y hyav n
13 HAZ-15517000 SLIDE BRACKET FRINTE Fa9RYYY 942 (1)
14 55-9621413-SP  SCREVW 3/16-32 L=13.5 YRR 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

15 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 38T a2 5X10.5X1 (2)

16 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 2FYUET Ty {2)

17 N5-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nYHRIIYE 1/8-44 (2)
18 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B4YTa TTINCER {1)
19 HAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASH. BT B4y A (1) {1

20 38-7091480-SP SCREW 9/064-40 1=14 27u3y” D=3.6 H=8.5 (1)

21 B2549-372-R00  CLAMP SCREW A EFRLAT - BARYT A (1)

22 SD-0500404-SP  SCREW VS (1)

23 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER VMM B B 2 {1)

24 B2648-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YIIPY EIFLAT- 23 (1)

28 H5-0090310-SP  HHT 9/64-40 n9avYh 9/64-40 {1

20 SD-0550303-8P  HINGE SCREW LA (1

27 HAZ-15505000 BUTTON CLAMP JAV LEVER BASE RURUYRIFY MIYERT A (1

28 HAZ-16714040 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.L VAARTRVYRIPY e2TY FYaTH §))

29 HAZ-16714000 S BUTTON CLAMP JAVW LEVER, LEFT YIRS RVAIETRUIRIPY ERTY (1

30 SS-T080410-3P  SCREW 9/064-40 1= 3.5 IEIFY” 8/04-40 1=3.5 (1)

31 HAZ-08816000 LINK SCREW A UL LA (1)

32 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIH YAIPY ARNTF B4 (1)

33 HAZ-08817000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRIKG,LEFT RTRURITY ARATR ERTY (1)

34 HAZ-16715000 SENSOR LEVER Yud baT- (1)

_35 MAZ-165070B0 S BUTTON CLAMP_ JAW LEVER ASH.R 2957 R0A0 YRIPYIFTIYITS {1

36 HAZ-16507040 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.R VEUESEVEL BV ERYSEE MR (1)

37 58-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IREFFY” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1

38 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIH YIIPY ARATR XAV (1)
39 HAZ-08828000 SPRING, RIGHT FTRwyea4r ATR(IXT) (1)
40 B2b03-372-000  NUT ATEY BTARTPY bARYT B (1

41 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIH YIIFY LIV (2)

42 HAZ-16522000 SLIDE GUIDE FTRVBTANTTY (1)

43 HAZ-15518000 SCREW RORVYRTY FAFY {2)

44 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING ARV YRIFY AT (1

45 §5-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 9By 15/64-28 1
46 HAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE PSR VR Rt (1)
47 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT A1TUNET -9 IFay (1)
48 $5-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 gyRyET A 11/64-40 L=5.3 (2)

49 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 8.1X15.2X2.5 E337A7% 6.1X15.2X%2.5 1

b 138-10403 PRESSURE PLATE #J37) AREAR 1

51 138-10304 FEED PLATE 21944 1
52 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER THINF 4% 91 1
53 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING FRINTR 1
54 35-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
b3 D2527~232-D00__ SLEEVE PRINTE 43I0° 17° 1
56 D2528-232-D00  SHAFT FFINTR F2-2YP7Y i
57 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT ARF3-Y 9 P
58 GBR-01161000 HuT -3 FA39E i
59 GBR-01160000 ROLLER -3 i

60 182-07005 HQOR 2IABIFT" T9Y 1

61 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER TohRART i
62 58-9151120-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=1}1 RYAYE L 15/64-28 L=11 2
63 WP-0612516-5D  VWASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 3375 % 6.1X15.2¥42.5 2

64 182-08900 HOLDER BRACKET FART T T b 1

65 SH-0041202-TP _ SCREY M4X0,7 1=12 RIHIPIAT AL 2

66 HAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE 2IET Y243 1

67 HAZ-15801000 GUIDE MIPFHTALT 1
68 35-0110543-CP  SCREW 11/84-40 1=5.3 nBYE" A 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

69 ¥P-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 H 7 5X10,5X1 1

10 53-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 pyphi- A 15/64-28 1=11 1

71 #01  (G5520-164-A00  SUPPORT PLATE (FOR MAN) RIFFAT LR GI4(IIaESan) |

72 #01  (5521-164-A00  SUPPORT PLATE (FOR WOMAN) RAXTAT LA OI4% (797 v%739) 1

Note ( HEZE I#01...... OPTIOHAL PART3

- 18 —

A7 ar VR



16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)_

Ky T DbaME (1)

- 19 —



- 20 —

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ooy 4 4 ANT.
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT PoLYY 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP AND DOWH LEVER WEIY29 TP 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP AMD DOWN LINK AEIVADAIY Y 1
4 165-57209 PIN B ATIAE VEY YT Y 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 _ E-RING BN 2b29 2 2
6 SD-0600341-TP  KINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 URyS 1
7 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM. DRETT RSN ANUR 1
8 SH-8050802-TP  SCREY M5 L=6 PRz H5X0.8 L=6 2
9 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR P-LY HHG- 1

10 #01  182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER M E30-3 1
11 #01  SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW b= B  H= 4 2°viyS D=6 H=4 1
12 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREY D=6 H=10.2 vy D=6 H=10.2 1
13 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING 3 TR0y 2
14 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM 2BV 295 T-L 1
15 SH-6052502-TP  SCREY M5¥0.8 L=25 aYP7 I Ab ]
16 WS~-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR89 % 5.1X9.2%X1.3 1
17 182-27702 HAIN BODY RVEATV-4 1
18 SH-60B3002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 AIRE YTNE RS 3
19 165-56706 BEARING SRR AATPYVY 1
20 165-54008 SPRING LR YA 3 1
21 165-53208 SPRING AVEIYT aBYaINT R 1
22 165-53307 HOOK AWEITYY 1
23 KM-GO50001-5C  NUT M5 n9IFYE U5X0.8 132 1
24 182-06706 THRHING LEVER A PUBLUAT~ A 1
25 165-56805 COLLAR Vi 1
26 SH-6042002-TP  SCREYW M4X0.7 L=20 nYFIFFRT L 1
27 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER AT M4 1
28 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER L3RR 25T 2h H4 2
29 HM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyByFYE H4X0.7 132 1
30 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL CUBLUAT ~ T B Ak 2
31 165-54503 SHAFT DT 1
32 165-59007 TURNING ARM LUBAT -4 1
33 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 A2y 2
34 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. VR rAs TONEVE 1
35 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING By BAYT 3V hARL 2
36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARM B3 P4V 3P4 1
37 SH-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nYFyPHE AL M5X0.7 L=8 2
38 GBR-11101000  SUPPORT PLATE AYLY 9FETS 1
39 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYBH7HES LA M4X0.7 L=10 1
40 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER AR M4 1
41 YP-0430800-SC  WASHER B3R BT deh M4 1
42 165-54008 SPRING TN 1
43 GBR-10852000  WAGNET WEIPIINY 2w} 1
44 GBR-11104000  SENSOR BRACKET EYRRY YRS 1
45 GBR-11847040  UPPER & LOWER SENSOR ASM, $Yv131 YT a9vadky$ SYnR 1
46 GBR-11102000  SENSOR BRACKET FHT YT 9na0ut PUYERISS 1
47 GBR-21103000  SENSOR BRACKET LUBAT-AEYE MYSRIET A 1
48 G5153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE FUUSY et bA4R 1
49 GBR-218420A0  SWITCH ASM. EVEL P-4 £VYY SWH3 1
50 SH-6031002-TP _ HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nyEh7 4 A H3X0.5 L=10 4
51 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 M RTPE 3,1X5.9%0.7 4
52 YP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3I 2 3.2X7%X0.5 4
53 165-59601 VASHER AL 3
54 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 A3 NG 3
55 182-19006 DY PIN 4x14 . DYE°y 4:14 1
56 SH-6031402-TP  SCREV aYBI7IE A 2
57 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 A% 3.1%5.9%0.7 2
58 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 L3R R B R M3 2
59 SH-8050502-TP  SCREV M5 L=5 FRRYS 1
_60 #02_ 165-53408 HINGE SCRE¥ (2) Ya9 LA R VRS2 1
61 #02  165-53505 ROLLER A EID-5- 1
62 #02  KM-8040001-SC  NUT M4 RYAYFYL M4X0.7 192 1
Note ( iXid Y#01...... ADDITION FROM '91.9 ‘91.9 X oEm
...... DELITION FROM '91.9 '91.9 kY I




17. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
R hbHME (2)

- 21 ~




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I AMT
1 182-06003 TURNING LEVER BOSS PUBLYNT - 1
2 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 PAyT H5X0.8 L=6 1
3 NH-6050001-SC  HUT M5 27 +yE M5X0.8 132 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT HETAL LUBAT-LYTHARR 2
b 182-27850 TURNING HEAD ASH, i e 1AV A 1
6 182-05906 TURHIRG SHAFT [ E A 1
1 182-06409 STOPPER £ 3942 by A" 1
8 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 H7 HR" b 1
9 GBR-11108000 CARRIER FIXED BOLT FeU7 asAi A 1

10 SH-06042502-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 1225 b7 Ar H4X0.7 L=25 1
1 165-57308 HETAL pAVES 33! 2
12 182-06656 CONNECTING PLATE ASH. Voky4220 H3 1
13 182-05708 SCREY F2OX0YT R B 2
14 ¥S-0510002-KS  SPRING WASHER M5 MEETYT R MG 1
15 182-06201 ROTATING ROD A{FvRab” 1
16 165-51905 HOOK VAL L APV 1
17 165-58801 0-RING BAFVRET OV 1
18 182-05609 STOPPER HOLDER Abyn® 3AR” 1
19 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 PAEY” 2
20 165-52309 STOPPER LMB™AB" 2P n® 1
21 182-05401 SPRING HOOK AR FIAERTIATRIY 1
22 SH-6040802-TP  SCRE¥W M4X0.7 L=8 DYBITIAET A 2
23 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NS A N 2
24 WpP-0430800-8C  WASHER LIRTHT R ahTRIE M4 2
25 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 1.=10 YRR A MAX0. T L=10 2
26 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 : 3
27 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER EIFTHTF 274 H4 3
28 165-51806 SPRING PUBATLERTIAT 1
29 165-56607 LM GUIDE LMH™ 4™ 1
30 SH-6041402-FP  SCREW M4 L=14 YRy IA" A M4 |
31 SH-6031402-TP  SCRE¥ DB A 4
32 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD 0 P 1
33 165-56409 ROD EXD SIS VNN L | 1
34 165-56300 ROD END Ty IV YTy 1
35 165-50402 COLLAR B Dy b IV H9-B 1
36 182-00501 WORK ATTACHHENT (SMALL) I-97a9$IVE(Ya9) 1
31 HH-8040001-SC  HUT M4 nyAyIvh H4X0.7 1¥a 3
38 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETRTR M4 1
39 WP-0430800~SC  WASHER EIPTHTR a5 Reh M4 1
40 165-57902 BUTTOH CARRIER A B RVEPUTA 1
41 GBR-01175000 ROD END HUT, LEFT U2 W ) SR 2 1
42 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASH. AEIDCE-2Y3 1
43 SH-8060502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 PARYT 1
44 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 nFEyPIRTAE 2
45 WP-0430800-SC  YASHER o i e e b SR 2
46 W5-0410002-KH  SPRIHG WASHER ATRETYT R W4 2
47 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETETE 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
48 PH-0300125-50 PIN ALY 1
49 (GBR-11110000 PINION, A RYEIMSFT AT LT A 1
ho GBR-11111000 PIHION, B AVEINYETMTRR B -
51 GBR-11114000 YASHER A3A I 3
52 E5006-171-000  PS BEARING P.S ook 2
53 SH-1031401-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 #513%97 H3X0.5 L=14 3
54 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREVW COLLAR JANT RTVRYT G- 3
1] GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM [0 1
56 WP-0430801-SC  VASHER M4 [k M R S A 4 I 1
57 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATETIT R HY 1
58 NS-6110360-8P  HHT oYY 1
59 GBR-11109000 BRACKET ANEIE-~R TV 1
60 SD-0600651-TP  HINGE SCREW 2y D=0 H=6.5 3 _
61 SH-5030602-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 2YEy7HET A H3K0,5 L=6 1
62 B1649-161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREV EIATYNTR FI-09RYT 1
63 NS-6110360-SP  RUT n9B939} 1
64 GBR-11113000 LINK P ULV 1

- 22 —




18. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
PN

- 23 —




- 24 —

REF.NO HOTE PART RHO. DESCRIPTION A S AHT
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR Bi- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 CI 2w 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMIRG CAM ASM. AR-PRAIVYTRLGR 1
4 165-62803 HOOK Aa=bANETT 7Y 1
3} NM-6040001-8C_ HUT M4 09739 H4X0.7 132 1
6 165-62002 HINGE SCREY SRTVAA$FRT VTR 1
7 HH-6050001~-3C  KUT Mb yRT9r M5X0.8 132 1
8 182-12500 TERSION SPRING RTITRBAERTINTRA 1
g 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASH. RITFERRTHLDY 1

_i0 GBR-01126000-A TENSIOK SPRING ATRTRELT Y LYNTUATE i

il 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM YRIFPILTTTRDA 1
12 SH~8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FARy™ H5X0.8 L=6 1
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT Bhiv It 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 BLYT b1 1
15 165-61607 SPIRHER OSCILLATING ARM CAM { AP el YA 1
16 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PAeyT M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 HEEDLE BEARING 3 S RTRATIY YT 2
18 165-62001 WORH WHEEL LERT ¥ el ¥ 1
19 165-62407 SCREY ST UFS VLTS 1
20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING SR RAT YUY i
21 GBR-11107000 SENSOR DOCK BLYTE LUR-pT oY 1
22 S¥-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 1
23 165-62100 WORH GEAR LI M 1
24 SH-8050842-TP  SETSCREV FARIT 1
25 (5418-164-000  SULLEY ES XL L b Y ) b 1
26 SK~3381301-5C  WOOD SCREW LA VED 1
27 GBR~103590A0 DC HOTOR ASM. b7 -0DCE-2-73 1
28 HD-0003600-00  PHOTO MICRO SENSOR VNSRRI A% | 1
29 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW H3 X 10 FATEYT €4z H3 L=10 2
30 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 l=4 PARYT M4X0.7 L=4 2 _
31 SH-8050842-TP  SETSCREV FAFYT 1
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 DLIT G2 1
33 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW MG 1.=20 oyEIPHRT A U6 L=20 4
34 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETE MG 4
35 ¥P-0641600-SC _ WASHEY 6.4X12,5X1.6 [0 i M 4
36 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARYT HBX0.8 L=6 1



19. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
A7y 2 Z[E (1)

47

&—a14

— 25 —




PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

165-66507 CHECK DOG IPYTAR Y
SH~0040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 pi2a7" M4X0.7 L=6
165-74105 BOG ATV YT
165-66002 SPIHNER CAM AFF" A

165-53208 SPRING AVTIH 9B agnT R
182-18809 BY PIN 4x12 D¥E"y 4x12
165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥l
B2107-816-000  WASHER ) S F

SH-6041002-TP
165-66606

SCREV M4 L=10
STOPPER BKT

nysy7 Rt AE H4X0.7 L=1¢
453744k oA -BET

L e e
i L0 DD D D 00 =) O e Lo B e

-

ot
g

SH-8042502-TP
NH-B040001-5C
SH-6040802-TR
165-67000

SH-6041002-TP

SCREW M4X0.7 L=25
HUT H4

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
BRACKET (1)

SCREV M4 L=10

O FARYT H4X0.T L=25

BYETYE HAK0.T7 132
pUhyTIET A H4X0.T7 L=8
T akgt (1)

RYas7IET A M4AX0. 7 L=10

fiH-6040001-3€

HUT M4

18 ¥$-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETRTR A

17 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER IR E a4
18 165-74006 BRACKET AMEILVFTTIr9}b

19 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASH. AFET AR RV L R4V TR
20 SH-0861201-SA  SCREW PIREY” {
21 (iBR~108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. AEIHV I R4YFHE

22 SH-08061201-SA  SCREW FIR%RY” {
23 SU-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyFIETRE H4X0.7 L=10
24 165-72406 METAL BT y2ARA

25 165-66408 LINK LEVER UMD1 7

26 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW HAX0.7 L=12 BYFYFFRT A}

27 182-01608 SPRIKG, 2 EMVARY J53 b

28 182-18008 SHAFT (2) ¥ {2)

29 YP-0430800-SC  VASHER EFETHTF 2hTa M4
30 182-02150 CHECK ASH.., A KYAPTVE

31 165-57209 PIN IS UELISSA VoA L)

32 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E#" &by 2

33 SH-6061502-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 RYEIF AL

34 ¥3-0610002-KK  SPRIHG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEERTR MG

35 HP-0G410600-3C _ YASHEY 6.4X12.5X1.8 E3FTH R

36 RE-1200000-K0O  SHAP RING 12 Edaray 12

37 165-65400 HING PIN {(2) EvyT et v{(2)

38 165-65509 HING PIN (1) EVTE v (1)

39 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=4 PAEDT

40 165-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASM. 2¥92-A2 73

41 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 YA IR A

42 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATEETRTR WA

43 132-04107 PIN A4I9L" Yy

44 182-08502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER AVIYRRPA®

45 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 0yu73E" AL

46 182-19204 D¥ PIN 418 DWL"Y 4518

47 165-54008 SPRIKG LA YA

48 182-17505 TOP PLATE TR

49 165-67802 LINK PLATE Y4z

50 165-72505 E-RING BIFATOR-H3TF

51 RE-0250000-K¢  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5HM) E¥~4i29 2.5

52 165-67801 HING SCREW eyyT Ryt

53 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK 24742

54 ¥S-0410002-XK  SPRING VASHER ATRETIT R M4

nYahivy H4X0,7 192

oy ]

56 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 DYBIFIETAE K4X0.7 L=10
57 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATRETYT R M4
53 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER EF8TYT R ok M4
GBR-10853000 HAGHET Jyp -yt v
185-68206 BRACKET (2) 7 3% uk(2)
182-09403 SUPPORT PLATE 1314%
GBR-10854000 MAGHET AFET A" F b
¥P-0430800-3C  WASHER LI 2o W4

¥S-0410002-KK
¥S-0410002-KN

SPRING WASHER
SPRING WASHER

ATRETET R M4
N 233 M4

SH-6040802-TP,

¥S-0410002-KN
WP-0430800-5C
SH-6041202-TP
SH-(040802-TP

SCREW H4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER
KASHER

SCREV M4X0.7 L=12
SCREVW H4X0.7 1=8

BYRR7 IR AR
ATFETHTR M4
BT a3t M4
BYBSTIET AL

9B 7IH" AL

e B B e 2R = W E o R e R e o | o S
o O D ek KD 0D OO = O e O DD e (O D

P

-J

[+

¥3-0410002-KH
¥P-0430800-3C
KK-6040001-8C
¥5-0410002-KH
165-65905

SPRING WASHER
VASHER

NET ¥4

SPRING VASHER
CUPLIRG

— 26 —

ATRE TR M4
LTI R 2y e M4
o939 M4X0.7 132
N 2352 M4

M2

HHNNMNH.&.&WMNNHHHHNMNMWW;—»N:—A)—I:—AH;-Ap—-ds--ll\:n—lu-hwwr—*!\:H»—‘%—-A—AM»-mn»-h»—-n—-p—-—-MMNMWMNHHNmmmmm;—aa—tww»—awn—-wugw




20. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

ATy ABE (2)

3
2
4

4 %——10
T e
%*
S

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiii

-

Lo o s mm o e e o e



REF.HO NOTE PART KO, PESCRIPTION [ S AMT.
i 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A P04y Favk4an A 3 1
2 165-73701 REHG SERVUMUM {1
3 SH-0040601-3€  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }321%57 M4X0.7 L=B (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Fahi{42 {1
5 SH-4040801-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 Fa2%y” H4X0.7 1=8 (1)
8 182-01805 FEED PLATE A T4 A (1)
7 182-02002 BUTTOR ADJUST A FTRVPIT v 2 A {(8)
8 SK-4860501-5C  SCREVW H 2.6 X 5 FATaEYT M2.6 L=5 {8)
9 WP-0280500-5C  VASHER E3THTE T aes H2.5 (8)

i0 165-73800 SCREW IPVEDM 1
11 165-69204 REST ¥3 1
12 SH-1041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 ¥32%%" M4X0.7 L=i2 2
13 SH-1040601-3C  SCREW M4X9.7 L=6 #9239 H4X0G.7 L=6 1
14 165-73008 COLLAR ki 2
ib 165-71903 CLIP Fhty7° 1
16 PH~0300185-30 PIN A429E° Y i
17 165-69600 GEAR VELT VA 4 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA i 1
19 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X¥0.5 L=8 pIRYPERT AL M3X0.5 L=8 2
20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT UESS PR | 1
21 165-70103 VHEEL ETRATRA-A 1
22 165-70202 SCREW BATAUTIY 2
23 165-70301 COLLAR RN 2
24 HH-6040001-3C  HUT H4 BYIFYE H4X0.7 132 2
29 182-04503 WING BOLT Fauh” hF i
26 165-68909 COVER CAP Fvy7° {Evh) 1
27 182-003562 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. TR 1643 1
28 165-72703 HETAL THURYT ReAsn (1
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 4% 16 H
30 165-38404 FERRULE DISC 95875 i
31 SK~6052002-TF  SCREV M5 L=20 nyhy7 AT R UEX0.8 L=20 i
32 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AREHTR N4 1
33 185-70707 SENSOR BRACKET IHDEX Y377 3w} 1
34 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 YBPPIRT AR H4X0.T L=8 1
35 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEEETR M4 1
30 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER LI F 2T avh M4 1
k¥ 165-70005 STAND PLATE (1) 27487 (1) 1
38 SH-G041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYAYF I bR 1
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW K5X0.8 L=12 oyAy7HET AL M5X0.8 L=12 1
40 182~19600 GEMEVA HOUSE ETRAT AR 1
41 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=18 nYpy7 R AE H5X0.8 L=16 3
42 SB-1100004-00  BALL BEARING £ = AT TR 1
43 165-71507 VORY WHEEL PES Y Taul ] 1
44 SH-8050842-TP  SETSCREV AR i
45 165-71804 BEARING A a4 1
48 165-73909 THRYST COLLAR IRDEX %~ 2
47 GBR-10356040 DC HOTOR ASHM. AT ADCE 203 H
48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR IRDEX €549~ 1
49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING VAN RIETRATIYLYT 1
50 165-70657 TURNING SHAFT ASH. PN 5 0 A B B i
51 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARYT W4X0.7 L=4 2
52 #01  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SHALL) BEYT5 (Sa) 1
53 SK-6051202-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 RIRIP AT AL USX0.8 L=12 1
54 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 WP ERT AR M4X0.7 L=10 1
Bb B2107-816-000  WASHER (1 A i
56 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 pyEYPIRT AL H3X0.5 L=8 4
57 ¥S-0310002-Kk  SPRING WASHER M3 ATFTHT ¥ 3.1%5.9X0.7 4
58 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 BT R 28T 234 M3 4
59 #01  165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. 94322853 1
_60 165-68602 FEED PLATE 22B 170A4%228 (1)
61 165-72703 HETAL RPN AR ALY n
62 #01  182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASH. A42en13. HY3 1
63 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 4y 12.56 (1)
64 165-72703 METAL EPUEY A TS 53] (1)
65 182-12902 SENSOR COVER AT oAk EHA" 1
66 SH-0861201-SA  SCREW bazeyT 1
67 GBR-108450A0 INBEX STARTING SWITCH ASK. AVETYI YT VTV ALY F Y} 1
68 #1X-0033900-00  STUD FRTUAT-Y 2
69 B3052-816-000  WASHER BrT-ak $7H% 2

Note ( G )#01

...... OPTIGHAL PARTS

— 28 —

A7 a v EBR




21. FEEDER BOWL COMPONENTS
7 4 — ¥ H—IL R

8
g 1\5‘1 jﬁ/@é s m}%
31— / 23 2
~)




REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH Eov 4 A AMT
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL PR e A ! ]
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE Fur44h 1
3 535-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/064-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE R avat FT-94% 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ayhyryh H6 i1 ]
6 ¥P-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LIy R 3
7 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MG 3
8 SH-0040801-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 F7A23YT M4X0.7 L=8 1
9 GBR-01431000 BOYL FIXING KNOB Fr-h 25477 1

10 GBR-01432000 BO¥L FIXING SCREW h-h 254357 ]
11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE [V ES: 1
12 SHM-4040801-SH  SCREV M4 L=38 FATRYT M4X0.7 L=38 i
13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER LR ahT e M4 !
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE BAM AR 1
15 SH-4061001-SH  SCREW M5 Iy MLX0.8 L=10 1
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FHN - 1
17 SM-0040601-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 FazawyT M4X0.7 L=0 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/F 942 i
19 GBR-01420000-A VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER FU-vath 3
20 165-77300 MOUHTING BOLT OyByE” 3
21 NH-B6080001-SC  RUT M8X1.25 BYEyEYE K8 132 6
22 165-77405 VASHER TR ]
23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A N A A 1
24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EHTETR 8T avA M3 2
25 SH-4030601-SH_ _ SCREY M3 X § a3y M3X0.5 L=6 2
26 #01  GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASH. (SHALL) BLATR ARG 1
27 182~51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SHA EUATY AR AR 1
28 SH-4040801-SH  SCREW ¥4 L=8 At agyT H4X0.7 L=8 1
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3797 4.5X10%0.8 2
30 YP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 LI BT BT Ren M5 1
31 WYP-0841601-5C  VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 550 A0 A 3 A 54 T 1

Note ( fEZC )#01

...... OPTIONAL PART

-~ 30 —

A7 YR



118 B R

22. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

30

26

- 31 =



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ooy A A AT,
1 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SHALL) D=7 Ry FAvE (Y39) 3
2 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B FTavxe 7B 1
3 165-58108 RING, SMALL A MU MU AR EL 1
4 G5135-164-000  VOMAN GAUBGE FEANE M 1
5 G5138-161-000 _ RUBBER CAP 2MYII7 4 A
6 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM BYAT AR Fu- 1
7 GBR-01422000 SELECTOR PLATE, SHALL BYATYAR Y- 1
8 HD-0008300-00  PHOTO SENSOR FEIS % e 1
9 Hb-0006700-00  SENSOR bug- 1

10 HD-0008400-00  PHOTG SENSOR PES S 1
11 HA-0008300-00  HICROSYITCH DYRTVAAYS 1
12 B9113-232-000  VINYL COVER A AL 1 1
13 B9121-012-0A¢  OILER ASH. I8y 43 1
14 B9142-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) uYEEET- AT (7.1%48. 1) 1
15 GCT-02906000 HEXAGOMAL SPANNER {DVE Nl 1150 3 ]
16 D9101-L95-B00  HEXAGONAL BAR SPANNER Bk~ 2n°F 434 1
17 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oyhyET - AT (274) 1
18 GCT-02804000 SPANNER BhYa™~ AN (2.53Y) 1
19 GCT-02805000 SPAKNER ShET~ 2A°F (23N 1
20 BG109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER. LARGE PUIANT - 274 1
21 B9110-012-000  SCREV DRIVER, KIDDLE FUa4NT - {#29) 1
22 BO111-012-000  SCREV DRIVER, SHALL FREANT - (V=) 1
23 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Yyg-4"# an% 1 (27 4) 1
24 B9113-012-000  WRENCK (8X10) UA-2"F Zn°F{va-) 1
25 BO143-372-000  YREMCH (7.1 X 8.1) Ya-%"3 an°r (7.1X8.1) 1
26 #01  HDP-170B1404 NEEGLE DPX17 #14 (285-521) N DPX17 #14 (285-521) 1
27 #01  MDP-170B1604 HEEDLE DPX17 #16-4EA. M DPX17 #16-4 1
28 #01  MC-3720008-05  NEEDLE SY3355 90-5 AV 8Y3355 96-5 1
29 #01  MC-3720010-05  NEEDLE 3Y3355 100-5 Ay SY3355 100-5 H
_30 138-12102 BOBBIN ATy 4
31 135-33203 WRENCH AN RVVF 1
32 B0101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX T RN 1
33 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASH, £+2792F b3 1
34 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. a-"a%a2 b3 1
35 135-25000 GREASE TUBE yrY-2F2977 1
36 182-04701 SCALE, LEFT 2EY (R 4
37 (GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE PUATYRYT A4S 1
38 182-50407 SANDER (CLOTH) FURT -1V 3
39 182-505606 SANDER (CORD) FURT-DUEE pi
40 G5139-164-000  EXTENSION PLATE Y5u7° 4% HrFan42(eyy) 3
Note { HEED )#01...... SELECTIVE PARTS BEAR BB &

- 32 -




ROMR

23. FRAME COMPONENTS

— 33 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy A A AHT.
1 G5016-164-0060  TABLE, RIGHT F-774 3%° 1
2 (i5018-164-000  BRACKET FrofbAel2 1
3 SK-338160t-3C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=16 2hErxs” D=3.8 L=16 3
4 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER MR W4 3
5 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER M4 L3373 3HT4h M4 3
6 i5045-164-000  MAGNET CATCH 297 ¥y bkyod 2
7 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=0 ayhy7 Rt AL K3X0.5 L=6 4
8 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 nTEpTATE 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
9 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b33 A% 3.2X7X0.5 4

10 G5015-164-000  TABLE, LEFT =774 EZ"Y 1
11 i5017-164-A00  HOVABLE TABLE Biad F-77H 1
12 G5020-164-000  HINGE FanT Yy 2
13 G5001-164-000  BASE FRAME SMA LS dor b A 1
14 G5041-164-000  CONBECTING PLATE BETA bury4 4
15 SH-6082002-TH  SCREY M8 1.=20 E9pY 758"k M8 L=20 16
16 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETET R US 16
17 WP-0841601-3C  VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIETHTF INTEN MB 16
18 G5033-172-000  ADJUSTER PR FS 4
19 5032-164-000  CASTER Fyak- 6
20 HH-06160001-5C  NUT Th-hF3~245 Rk FYE 10
21 SK-1271301-3C  ¥OOD SCREY EFATE S 2
22 G5002-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT PLATE INNER F-71T R4 9F 2
23 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YRy FET AL MB L=12 36
24 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MTEPTHTE MG 36
25 Yp-0641601-SC  WASHER £33 337 3en MO 36
26 G5003-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT PLATE OUTER 7T REFI4% Vb 2
27 SH-0060801-5A  SCREV PIRRYT 8
28 (i5004-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT, FRONT 77" hA%eY X 2
29 G5005-164~000  TABLE SUPPORT, REAR 7" hkEay 9o 2
30 SK-3381601-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=3.8 1=16 hEIFY” P=3.8 1=16 12
31 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR E N4 12
32 WP-0430801-SC  VASHER M4 BTN R 3hTRRN M4 12
33 RH-B60G00GI-SC  RUT M6 9379 H6 132 4
34 (G5028-164-000  INSTALLING PLATE FIUETUAA9F PUYEAR 1
35 SM-6061202~TP  SCREW MO 1.=12 oY 7IE" R MG {=12 2
38 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEBTHT R UG 2
37 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LIV E TRk MO 2
38 G5038-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT JINT VR 3
39 i5045-171-000 SIDE PLATE HOLDER IV F3I B 4
40 (G5034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT BN -431 14
41 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 RYHITFET AL 28
42 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTR M4 28
43 WP-0430801-SC  VASHER M4 EIPTHTR 3PTEeh H4 28
44 G5022-164-000  CUSHION 2135574 Myday 1
45 i5021-164-000 CLOTH TABLE 2743574 1
46 B1141-228-000  OPERATION BOX STRUT CLAMP JHENT T YFaYIVT® 4
47 G5023-164-060  STAY 2IAFRTA4 25~ 1

- 34 —




24, COVER COMPONENTS

Ja 73— B4R

- 35 —



REF.HO HOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTIOMN ey 4 A AMT
1 Gb034-164-000  RIGHT UPPER COVER BAT-3FTI 1
2 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW bazRy” 5
3 G5036-164-000  RIGHT LOWER COVER BATIXT IR 1
4 SH-0040601-5A  SCREW tyaxy” 6
H (5033-164-000 _ LEFT UPPER COVER AN -EZTY 91 1
6 SH-G040601-84  SCREW FERFY” 5
1 G5035-164-000  LEFT LUVWER COVER BNT-ERTY YR 1
8 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FaAEy” 6
g G5039-164-400  MIDDLE COVER BAT= Fadn 1

10 SH-0040601-S4 _ SCREW LAAFYT 2
11 G5401-164-A00  MACHINE BASE 39V P4 1
12 G5037-164-000  LEFT SIDE COVER BAT-ERTY G0 1
13 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW [N FE S 11
14 G5038-164-000  RIGHT SIDE COVER BAT-3%T A2 1
15 SH-0040601-SA  SCREY b33 6
16 G5040-164-000  COVER SUPPORT, B INT~391 B 8
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YT A" A 16
18 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N FTET He 16
19 WP-0430801-SC  YASHER M4 EIITHTE 3BTRS W4 16
20 (0034-171-000 __ COVER SUPPORT BAT -89 14
21 SH-6040802-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 BYBY PR A 28
22 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERETRTR W4 28
23 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 BT R TR M4 28
24 (G5026-162-000  HOOK PNy Ieh 1
25 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL DAL EL PP 1
28 GBR-21105000 UPPER COVER PIAVHNT 1
27 182-22604 FRONT COVER, A BN -A 1
28 165-86307 COVER,REAR PYIHNT - 1
29 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 nyEI7 R HAX0. 7 L=10 2
30 ¥P-0430800-SC  UASHER B33 F 297 4en M4 2
31 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER PN S B Z
32 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW IRV 2
33 182-12704 HOOK Fyame™z 2 1
34 182-12605 ROOK Fyage™z 1 i
35 165-91505 HASHER UPEN A Uk i 1
36 GBR-11116000 HOTOR COVER -8 hAT- 1
37 SH-0040801-SC  SCKREW bFAFY” 2
38 W3-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETET R M4 2
38 NH-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oA MAX0.7 392 2

— 36 —




25. COVER & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS
A=« BEZA o FRE

- 37 -



REF.}0

ROTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i G5025-164-000  START SWITCH PLATE LR A 12 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 RYBRPHETAE MG L=12 2
3 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER LT 3ETEL UG 2
4 (5027-164-000  START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE L3 Aty d YUY 2
b SH-6040802-TP  SCREY HAX0.7 L=8 093787k} 4
6 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING ¥WASHER ATRETET R M4 4
7 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EIFTHTR 3hTA M4 4
8 G5024-164-000  IHSTALLIHG PLATE [V EEE SRV LR |
g SH-G061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 nYB7FET RN MG L=12 2
10 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 AT R MG 2
11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LAY 345 h MG 2
12 G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP FITHI374 1
13 66026-164-000  START S¥WITCH ROD EF T A40FETY 1
i4 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RIHG (4HM) EF™2hdy 4 1
15 G5016-171-000  SPRING (RS VRSN 1
16 G5020-171-000  SWITCH HOLDER |5 e e b 1
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 uYEry e b 2
18 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER AT E HY 2
19 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 eATAT R 3hTARE M4 2
20 G6104-164-040  START SW ASH. A#-b Sk{3} 1
21 HAD-11602H00 HICRO-SWITCH COVER AYFENT - H
22 SH-8031602-TP  SCREW By R A 2
23 YUS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER H3 ATRETETR 3.1%5.9%0.7 2
24 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER ¥3 LITHTR 3.2X7K0.5 i
25 ib009-162-000 _ STOPPER PLATE LY A49F Apoh” 42 2
26 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=38 oysR? HT A 4
27 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATETETR M4 4
28 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFFTR R 3ITARE M4 4
24 5021-171-000  RUBBER CUSHION Byyay a1t A 2
30 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FDR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO 153 799007 2

— 38 -



26. SOLENOID VALVE & REGULATOR COMPONENTS
BRI LF¥FaL—FHE

" 30

e % \
i . !
~ . I
s \18 |

I

e e e e ey

/
!
/
/
7
J
/
/
7
PR .
e
o

14

— 39 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION S AHT
1 G5029-164-000  SOLENOID VALVE PLATE FRUYTATY PYRAR 1
pA SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayhy7 Rt AL M6 L=12 2
3 YS-0610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N F HB 2
4 ¥P-0841601-8C  WASHER EIEThTE IhTEOL HE 2
5 PJ-3010601-03  HALF UNICH 6XPT1/8 BN-Jaody 1
6 G6401-164-0A0  SOLENDID VALVE ASH. (1) FrUITATY (13) (1) 1
7 PY-1551080-A0  SOLENOID VALVE FUuYTATY ¥a9(73) {1
8 HE-0346400-04  TERMINAL, FEMALE ARZ-3FL TS (16)
g EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PEAVIN (2)

10 SH-0033052-TP  SCREV RIAV7HE"RE 2
11 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MRS R 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LI hT R 3.2K7%X0.5 2
13 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING 6Y7IIF ARL-} 10
14 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7° 95 6
15 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNIOH ©6XPT1/8 A-jgacdy 3
16 (6402-164-0A0  SOLEROID VALVE ASM. (2 FIUYTAT Y (93} (2) 1
17 PV-1551070-A0  SOLEHOID VALVE FrUTATY (1)
18 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE Axz-3Fh AT (2)
18 HX-0005500-0J  RUBBER BUSHING be MV A 1
20 PC-0105140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2L°-F" avtp-% 1
21 PF-0552000-A0  REGULATOR ASHM. LWETab-2 i3 1
22 P3-3090052-03  QUICK JOIRT PLUG JURIFYT A4, 775" 1
23 PJ-3000052-01  PLUG 779y i
24 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 DYRUFIET AR HB L=12 2
25 WS-00610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X%.5 MTFETHTF WO 2
26 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETRTR 34Ty M6 2
27 PJ-0505252-01  TEE IVETE T 2
28 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 A=732%Y 1
29 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) TYRTT (Z97°4) 2
30 PJ-3050652-01 TEE UINION $-LR F-ATacqy 1
31 G6107-164-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SENSOR SW ASH. B3PI v4 S¥(13) 1
32 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING 1/4X1/877990y 1
33 161-11403 AIR GUN P-4 1
34 181-11562 SOCKET V2 1
35 G5458-116-000  CURLED TUBE B-pFa-7" 1
36 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION AM-b 223y 1
37 G5841-270-000  TUBE F Fau7" G 5
38 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-77 5
39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SLEvk-2 3
40 (6301-164-000 _ DUCT, A 270t (A 2
41 (6802-164-000  DUCT, B 2793 (B) 1
42 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW 4 L=10 FATIRYT kLA M4 L=10 6
43 WP-0450801-SB  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 B3 A1 4.5%X10X0.8 6
44 G5046-164-000  TUBE LY 244 Fa977 1

~ 40 -



21. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PRI %

— 41 —



VP-(621016-SH

WASHER

B3R

REF.NO KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION | AHT
1 G5103-164-006  STARD VUL VS EY 2
2 G5104-164-0600  STAND SUPPORT IVL YA LIS L 2
3 ib105-164-000 LM BASE LHA™ -1 2
4 G5106-164-000  SLIDER SHAFT SUPPORT, LEFT 2347 BRI (ERTYY 1
5 G5107-164-000  SLIDER SHAFT SHPPORT, RIGHT ALY §RI(3%7) 1
6 G5108-164~000  SLIDER SHAFT ARy 2
7 G5109-164-000  FEEDER MAIN FRAME VLN VS 1
8 G5110-164-000  FEEDER MAIN FRAME, RIGHT AT RYRA{3FT) 1
9 (G5111-164-040  SLIDER SHAFT BLOCK ASHM. 23479 (73) Z

10 (G5113-164-000 _ BUSH R L) L M ) (4)
i1 :5112-164-000  SLIDER SHAFT BLOCK AF4RTYT e (2)
12 5114-164-000  BUSH AFAETIY 7T 2
13 (i5115-164-000  FIXED PLATE AP AFER 4% 4
14 65120-164-000  PLATE SUPPORT VEMVALLEL IR Lot 2
15 65121-164-000 _ CLAMP PLATE. LEFT B5v7° 942 (L2"Y) 1
16 ib122-164-000  CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT 27942 (3%7) 1
17 GH123-164-000  SENSOR PLATE FFI Havh Fui4k 2
18 (ib134-164-000  COUPLING PLATE 234PTYTY Va4 1
19 G5010-164-000  FEED RAIL LA Nl 1
20 (5009-164-600 _ FEED RAIL SUPPORT PLATE FIVAL ] el B ke b 6
21 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 RYRYPIAT A MG L=20 6
22 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MNETET R U 6
23 WP-00641601-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR IFTRN UG G
24 SH-6051202-TP  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhy7ERT R U5X0.8 L=12- 8
25 SH-60061202-TP __ SCREW MO 1=12 ayyrPIET A MG L=12 4
28 ¥S-0610002-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR UG 4
27 ¥P-0641601-SC  VASHER EFETATR 3hTEL MG 4
28 SH-6OG1002-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 IVEVESEN Y 4
29 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRIBG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFFTHTR MG 4
30 YP-0641601-5C  WASHER LI33Th 3 337394 Y6 4
31 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Y7 AL M6 L=10 4
32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR M6 4
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTETE IDTEIN HD 4
34 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oBy7IET AL H4X0.7 L=10 4
35 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERTHTF M4 4
36 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER H4 EIETHTF 3hTEeA M4 4
37 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyBy7 IR AL 4
38 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ARETHN % M4 4
39 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 eIThTR TR M4 4
40 SH-5040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 DIBY7 I R 4
41 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER RTEETETR M4 4
42 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER H4 EFTHTR TR M4 4
43 SH-B6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 oYRYTIET A 4
44 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETRTE M4 4
45 ¥P-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 LN F IBTE0 M4 4
48 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyRPTHET A HB L=12 4
47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N ETE MG 4
48 WP-0641601-3C  VASHER ESTHT2 3FTEOL MO 4
49 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 DYEYFFET AL M5X0.8 L=12 18
50 SH-06051202-TP  SCREW MHX0.8 L=12 0yhy7iE A MoXO.8 L=12 18
18
2

SH-6062002-TP

SCREW M6 L=20

— 42

BYBY7IET A MG L=20



28. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS
PR ERERE) - 21 v MR




REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5101-164-000  RACK KRV 1
2 G5102-164-00¢  ORIGINAL POINT SEHSOR PLATE FRuTvEUE AR 2
3 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0,7 L=8 7T kb G
4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 6
D ¥P-0430801-SC __WASHER M4 [ b B N e N .4 . G
8§ SH-5062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 @y ha7 AT A MG L=20 4
7 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETE UG 4
8 WP-00641601-8C  WASHER LA A 4 1§ 4
9 H{-0005700-00  STEPPING MOTOR AFYETUYT E-4- 1
10 G5012-164-000  PH INSTALLING PLATE PH B9 4% 1
11 :5011-164-000  PM FIXED BASE PH RIOYAR 254974 2
12 G5013-164-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE FUusvRE MUY LR 1
13 (G6102-164-0A0  SPEED TRANSMISSION SERSOR S¥ Fruahiud SY(93) 1
14 SH-6031502-TP  SCREW M3 X 15 BYFYFHETAE H3X0.5 L=15 8
10 HS-031C002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NTERTETR 3,185, 9X0.7 8
16 G5153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE FUUTY bu¥ b 3
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYRI7 137k 2
18 WS-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER NI M4 2
19 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LATETR TR M4 2
20 SH-B6061202-TP  SCREW MG 1.=12 QYFYPIETAL MG L=12 4
21 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR UG 4
22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTR 3HT¥eh M6 4
23 SM-6082502-TH  BOLT QIR TR A 4
24 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETETR U 4
25 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.0 LI H R 3hTyes U8 4
26 G5014-164-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE MATYEVE PIYF AR 1
27 SH-6040802-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 BYFR7FET AL 2
28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER MNETETE H4 2
29 VP-0430801-5C  VYASHER W4 % A - 54 T ] 2
30 G06101-164-0A0  HOME POSITION SENSOR 3% ASH. ¥UurvhvE SH(H3) 1
31 G6103-164-0A0  DISCRIMINATION SW ASH. AATY SW(13) 1
32 (G6025-171-0A0  CONNECTING CABLE ASH, ATV Ve -RF2dy 4 -7 AR 1
33 G5109-171-000  FEED BLOCK GEAR R4 §T7 1
34 G5110-171-060  BOSS 57 MYTETR 1
36 G5111-171-060  GEAR HOLDER ¥y 441 1
37 SM-6033052-TP  SCREW nyHR7 3" A 4
38 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETETR 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
39 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 BT HT 2 3.2X7%0.5 4
40 Gb010-164-000  SEHSOR TNSTALLING PLATE 32yt PUYE4R 2
41 SK-3311301-SA  SCREW T 4
42 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEFTHTR M4 4
43 WP-0430801-5C  VASHER M4 EFFTATR 3R W4 12
44 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 ByRYPEAT AL H3X0.5 L=8 4
45 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRSTHTR 3.1K5.9%0.7 4
46 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 EFTETE 3,2X7R0.5 4
47 36110-164-0A0  CLOTH EDGE SENSODR 1 ASH. 2SN bug-1(43) 1
43 G6111-164-GA0  CLOTH EDGE SEHSOR 2 ASH. 2Ny ut-2(73) 1

— A4 —



235 v TT — LB

29. CLAMP ARM COMPONENTS

- 45 —



REF.NG MNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH T S | AMT
i G5116-164-000  CLAMP PLATE, LEFT VDR ERNI DL M A (I Al 3] 1

2 G5117-164-000-A CLAHP PLATE, RIGHT VYLD E L SRR N 1

3 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 WHRYPHAT AR MG L=12 6

4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MUERETETEOMB 8

5 YP-00641601-SC _ WASHER E3RTHTR 3hUen MG 8

] G5118-164-000  CLAMP CYLINDER PLATE, LEFT DHYFTINVET PEE et 1

7 G5119-164-000  CLAMP CYLINDER PLATE, RIGHT Byt vt MIYr4R(337) 1

8 SE-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 7R UG L=12 4

9 WS-06810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1%X12.2X1.5 AUEETHT R NG 4
_10 YP-0B841601-SC  WASHER Lat™h g InT iy MG 4
11 (i5124-164-000  CLAMP SHAFT SV EE N ] 2
12 HM-B0G00G1-SC  NUT MG 9 IYE HB 1¥2 2
13 ¥S-0810002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NIRRT R MG 2
14 ¥P-0841601-SC  WASHER LI HT R 3PN M 2
_15 (5125-164-000  CLAMP HOLDER 13t Ay 2
i6 G5126-164-000  SPRING B3V AT 4
17 G5127-164-000  SPRING HOOK A EbE 4
18 G5128-164-000  TENSION BOLT Fudavh T Eb 2
19 NM-GOGO001-SC  HUT M6 #yhyIgr MG 132 2
_20 (G5129~-164-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AVET 249F FUIYA% 1
21 GH144-162-000  SCREW VEVYEE SV A S 2
22 G5130-164-A00  CLAMP, LEFT 23u7° 2Ty 1
23 (G5131-164-000-A CLAKP, RIGHT 5y 7% 3% 1
24 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARYT M4X0.7 L=4 4
5 5 -104- oy | H3uI AT - (27} 1
26 (i5133-164-000  CLAMP COVER, RIGHT Byt AT~ (3%) 1
27 (G5144-162-000  SCREW hau® F-Th RARYT ]
28 B4131-357-000  NEEDLE GUARD ADJUSTING GUIDE MOy ITg-5T F3-£987 4 2
29 SH-8041050-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=10 T A MAX0. 7 L=10 2
30 WS-0410002-KH _SPRING WASHER NRETHTE M4 2
31 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 E3ETHT R 3hTRL M4 2
32 G2526-270-000  COLLAR Aoy y pAda- 4
33 GH138-161-000  RUBBER CAP RIHIT A 1
34 PA-1601005-00  AIR CYLINDER 7R P
35 SH-6033052-TP  SCREW nYa97 34" 4 8
36 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOYV UNION k3 % S R 3 2
37 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP Y- )y° 4
38 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FIAFY 4
38 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND DL/ T §
_40 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PARIT MAX0,7 =4 3
41 G6112-164-040  CLOTH PRESSER CANCELLATIOR SW 2241 B4y aS¥(3) 1

— 46 —



30. SET PLATE COMPONENTS
v MiE§R

(B

— 47 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S ) AMT
1 G5301-164~000  LEFT INSTALLING BASE TybAZ LRTYMIYIAT -2 1
P SH~8061202-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 ngRpPERTAL B L=12 6
3 YS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 0.1X12.2X1.5 FAES A R i 6
4 YP-0641601-8C  VASHER EITHTR 3504 UG G
] G5302-164-000  TURNING SHAFT tub42 B4FVY 1
6 NK-6080001-SC  HUT H8X1.25 n93249+ H8 192 1
7 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEETET Y H8 1
8 VP-0841601-SC  YASHER 8.4X17.4X¥1.8 EI3THTF 39788 UE 1
9 62543-270-000  SHAFT STOP COLLAR A IHEA B~ 2

10 SH-8040402-TF  SCREY M4X0,7 L=4 FAFYT M4XC.T7 1.4 4

i1 G5303-164-000  RAIL INSTALLIHG PLATE BRACKET Lk 3YIT4R $51 1
12 G5304-164-000  RATL INSTALLING PLATE S AR VL L E 1
13 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV MG L=12 BYdYTIETAL MG L=12 4
14 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETET R HB 4
15 ¥P-0041601-8C  WASHER L3RR 3hT AR MG 4
16 65305-164-000  SLIDER RAIL ATk 1
17 SH-0040601-3S4  SCREW FAFy” 8
i8 G5306-164-000  RAIL FIXED PLATE b4 B4R 2
18 G5307-164-006  SET PLATE, LEFT b2 (Ex™Y) 1
20 (5308-164-000  GUIDE. LEFT BoAR (B4 1
21 (i5309-164-000  SCALE AEY 4
22 G5310~164-000  SCALE PLATE, LEFT Fe)4% (L27Y) 2
23 SH-68040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RYAYTFET AL 4
24 V5-0410002-Kif  SPRING VASHER AR R HY 4
_2h ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETHTE 357334 HY A
28 G5311-164-000  KROB, HALE FYARE Y 2
27 (5312-164-000  COLLAR PFER VIR R A 2
28 ¥P-0641601-SC  VASHER EIFTHTE I M6 2
29 G5315-164-000  BLOCK Yob43 37477090 1
30 SH-6040802-FP _ SCREW H4X0,7 1.=8 Dy a7 Ab Z
31 G5146-171-000  CLAHP FIXING PLATE ¥3U7° PA4Y i
32 (G5313-164-000  BLOCK.A Bob42 4954 7TReYA i
33 (5314-164-000 BLOCK B babA£2 453277090 B 1
34 SM-5041202-TF  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 PR AR 4
35 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER MR M4 4
36 VP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EHTHTR 30T M4 4
37 G5316-164-000  FIXED SCREW Pubd T4 1
38 G5b00B-164-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT, LEFT 42 $RE(R7)) 1
39 (5332-164-000  STOPPER Eab42 BRTUAR9A° 1
40 SM-6061202-TP __ SCREY K6 L=12 9397357k M6 1.=12 2
41 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEPHTE U 2
42 VP-0641601-SC ~ WASHER EFTETE IR KB 2
43 G5327-164-000  SET PLATE, RIGHT byb4%23%7) 1
44 Gb328-164-000  GUIDE, RIGHT AL (3%7) 1
45 SH-0030601-54  SCREN M3X0.5 1=0 E3aagy” M3X0.5 L=6 1
46 65007-164-A00  SUPPCRT PLATE, RIGHT b 42 $41 3% 1
47 (G5030-164-000  SUPPORT PLATE B b33 H4a9 1
48 SH-6081202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 RYFY? AT M6 L=12 P
49 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER B.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 2
_50 ¥P-0841601-SC  W¥ASHER LI31THF 3HTEeh MG 2
b1 (G5329-164-000  SCALE PLATE, RIGHT AT (3F) 2
52 SH-B040802-TP  SCRE¥ M4 1=B RYBIFHET AL M4X0.7 L=6 4
53 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEETYTF M4 4
54 ¥P-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EIETITE 33T M4 4
55 (G5330-164-000  KHOB. FEHALE 277 (A1) 2
56 G5331-164-000  HANDLE EXTENSIGH VIS B UV VEEVS 2
57 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFRTRTE 357494 MG 2
58 (:5403-164-000  FIXED PLATE tYb42 FHI 37442 3
59 SH-6061002-TP  SCREV M6 L=1¢ oyEP7HA> A HE L=10 ]
60 ¥S-0610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHT: MB 6
61 ¥P-0641601-5C  VASHER EFFTET R 39730 WO 6
62 SK-3381601-SC  WOOD SCREV D=3.8 L=i6 REYEYT D=3.8 L=16 &
63 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE WA 6
64 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFFTHTF AR M4 6
65 (GH008-164-00¢  STOPPER Ay A an® 2
66 SH~6040802-TP  SCREY H4X0,7 L=8 myHY7 RS AR 4
87 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARETHTE U4 4
68 VP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EIFTETE INTRRL MY 4
69 G5384-171-000  RUBBER FOOT T LYY 2
“' SH—EQB !Ii)z-EE HEKB”“H& Bli% E M3 x Q [I*‘)ZJZEZJE\“M: H;SEQ,‘;) E.;iﬁ 2
71 Gb008-164~-000  STOPPER T Ak n? 2
72 SH-6040802-TF  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 Uy VS E N A 4
73 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHT 2 M4 4
T4 YP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 ESETHTE 38R0 M4 4
5 5-164- nynT AT b3
76 SH-6031502-TP  SCRE¥ M3 X 15 BYRSFIRT AR H3X0.5 L=15 4
77 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRING VASHER M3 ATEETHTE 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
78 ¥P-0320501-3C  WASHER H3 e HT R 3, 2X7X0.5 4
79 G5153-17:1-000  SENSOR PLATE VAV VIR AT B et 2
80 KX-0015000-00  CLIP R A L) b Y 2
81 SL-4041081-8F  SCREV M4 L=10 FATAEYT Az H4 L=10 2

— 48 —



31. GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS
Y=« X8 9 h—H— Nl

— 49 —



REF.HO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S BT,
] G5317-164-000  BRACKET Um0y f
2 SH-1030601-8C  SCREY M3 X 8 32707 H3X0.5 L=6 4
3 G5318-164-000  GAUGE SHAFT AR A 1
4 RE-0400000-K0O  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM) E#" 2447 4 P4
H] (i0321-164-000 __GAUGE DRIVEN  GEAR LA N § T 2 A 1
G PS-0160122-KH  SPRING PIN 1.6K12 ATYVITET Y 1.6X12 1
7 65323-164-000  GAUGE BLOCK eyt rTaeh 1
8 G5324-164-000  GAUGE IHSTALLING PLATE Pt MYTAR 1
9 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 DYRIFEET A M4X0.T7 L=0 2

i0 ¥S-0410002-KN__SPRING WASHER NTRETHTE M4 @
il W¥P-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 LT R TR M4 2
12 G5326-~164-000  SCREW AR FL I E S ]
13 G5325-164-000  GAUGE (FOR HAN) Yy T 1
14 SH-6031202-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 BYyIP IR bk 2
1] ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRTHTR 3.1X5,9X0. 1 2
16 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 et Ry 3.2XTX0.5 2
17 G5319-164-000  GEAR A A B A 1
i8 G56320-164-000  RETAINING RING ETORTT BAY 1
19 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 FAFYT M3X0.5 L=5 1
20 (5322-164-000  INSTALLING PLATE Tty R YA 1
21 SH-1030601-3C  SCREW M3 X 8 §32%Y7 H3X0.5 L=6 2
22 PA-8000120-00  AIR CYLINDER oSN 1
23 SH-G030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 pyy7 R R M3X0.5 L=6 3
24 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3973 3,2X7X0.5 3
25 PJ-2103040-10  HALF UH{ON ey W VA E M 2
26 G5240-164-0A0  STACKER GUARD ASH. ARYB-HT - (93) 1
27 G5242-164-000  PIPE ADHESIVE CEMENT AT e F eyt o (1)
28 SH-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 F923¥7 H3X0.5 L=8 (G)
29 G5243-164-000  PIPE SUPPORT N AT HIT YT (2)
30 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M6X0.8 1.=8 DYNS7 A" A MOX0.7 L=3 (4)
31 ¥3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETRTR 5.1X8.2X1.3 {4)
32 YP-0531001-SC  VASHER EFTI R 37898 MD (4)
33 G35-29212000 VINYL BAG sty Ty T4 (1)
34 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND JHRUNT YT 3
35 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP BT AY T 1
36 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP LRVAR WD SV 1
37 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW H4 L=10 FATARYT BAR M4 L=10 2

— B0 —



32. CONVEYOR COMPONENTS
a7 HE

- 51 —



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy A { AMT
1 (5222-164-000  MOTOR BRACKET SUPPORT 27 i b Y 1
pa SH-B8061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 pyEy7 LA MG L=12 4
3 S~0B810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 AR R MG 4
4 ¥P-00641601-5¢  YASHER EFEETR 3hTReA MG 4
5 Gh223-164-000  IHNSTALLING PLATE e VLN Vs MU VL EY 1
6 SK-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 BYEYP A4 HB L=12 pa
7 YS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X%1.5 AT WG 2
8 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER : L33 hTF 3hT el UB 2
9 PA-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT ™% 1ve 9943 340} i

10 SH-0082002-TH _ SCREYW M8 1,=20 DI EE AR M8 1.=20 1
11 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MR HTE M8 1
12 ¥P-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 ETETR 3hTEeL M8 1
13 PA-2002513-A0  AIR CYLIHDER I73)ye” 1
14 PC~0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER [ 1
15 5 -164- SHAF AXANFY aahTaa vt 1
16 B3410-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW(A) NS Ly 4
17 B2710-771-000  SPRING AX HFT-bAT- TR 2
18 (G5225-164-000  STUD Aty IuITh 2
19 (i2526-270-000  COLLAR Xyb=ay™y pAb- 2
20 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 [.=4 bARYT MAX0. 7 1=4 4
21 (G5226-164-000  MOTBR BRACKET avAT? E-RT 3 0b 1
22 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW HB L=12 W7 EET AR MG L=12 4
23 WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERETHT R MG 4
24 YP-06416801-SC  WASHER E3FTHTE 37T MG 4
25 GHh227-164-000  INSTALLING PLATE T-% ke bk PUME4R 2
206 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyYHPHET AR MG L=12 4
27 US-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 PSR [ 4
28 YP-0641601-SC  WASHER L3N HF 374l MG 4
29 (ih228-164-000  CONVEYER FRAME VAT P TL-4 i
30 15229-164-000 _ DRIVE PULLEY F54773% -1 i
3N SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=06 bAEYT 2
32 HM-0007700-10  GEAR HEAD F yagk” 1
33 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGHET SPACER RIAFL YR AA° -4 4
34 G6201-164-0A0  CONVEYER MOTOR ASH. AVATTPE-R(D3) 1
35 (5230-164-000  IDLER PULLEY AR 57 =Y 1
36 G5231-164-000  IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 7AFTIIOY VR 1
37 ¥S~1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER H10 METHTE W10 1
38 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 B3R 39052 M10 1
39 R¥-6100001-8C  NUT M10X1.5 by E H10 132 1
40 SB-1150002-00  BEARING AT PR 1
41 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 Ch 2r49 35 1
42 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 ChabAr 13.8 1
43 G5232-184-000  CONVEYER BELT TUATTAT L 2
44 (i5233-164-000  COHVEYER COVER AVATTHAT - 1
45 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW B 5

- 52 —



33. STACKER COMPONENTS
R 7 9 A—HHAERE

— 53 —



REF.HO PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ I AMT
1 G5201-164~000  STACKER BASE Al a2 1
2z SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 YRIPEET AR MG L=12 4
3 WS-0610002~-K¥  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 HAES B i) 4
4 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER 1 A N S M 4 2] 4

) Gh210-164-000 SUPPORT PLATE 230y {3 2
6 SH-G030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyFh PR AR H3X0.5 L=06 4
7 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING VWASHER M3 ATRETATR 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
8 WP-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 33T 3.2X700.5 4
e (15220-164-000  KHOB Axyh-EhiFagy J77 2

_10 (i5202-164-000 PILLOW INSTALLIHG PLATE (A8 D VEE ! 1

1l SH-6061202-TP  SCREY M6 L=12 WP R M6 L=12 4

12 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 PTEETHETR MG 4

13 YP-00641601-5C  WASHER LI 35TEYL MB 4

14 G5129~164-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AURT A9 FUYRAY 2

ib SH-6082002-TH___ SCREW M8 L=20 nypa7IE~ AL U8 L=20 4

16 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N U8 4

17 ¥P-0841601-3C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 EITHTE 3754 M3 8

18 HH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyhhigr M8 132 4

19 (i5203-164-00¢  CYLINPER HOLDER BASE WU M AR aF 4874 1

20 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MO L=12 DYEP7IAT AL MO L=12 4

21 WS-0B10002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XL.5 ATERETETR NG 4

22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETETE 3R A M6 4

23 GB217-164-0060  CYLINDER MOUKT PLATE MUV DL 2

24 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW MG L=16 YRy 7IE” b 4

2D ¥S-00610002-KH  SPRING YWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETET R MG 4

26 YP-0641601-5C  YASHER e AR 3P MO 4

27 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 FAFYT M4X0.7 L=4 2

28 G5209-164-000  ADJUSTING PLATE FIYIFT4 Fahydy 2

29 (5211-164-000  SUPPORT 2JYIRT4 $8X 1

30 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=19 n9PIbT kb 4

31 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR M4 4

32 WP-0430801-SC  VASHER M4 LIEATE IRTRIN M4 4

33 (5212-164-000  FULCRUM PLATE RIGIHTL VAR 1

34 Gb234-164-000  PIN SUPPORT RMYIRTA B4TUETY HHI 1

_35 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 1VE Ay W1 2

36 ¥S-0410002-KR  SPRIHG WASHER AR U4 2

37 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETHTR TReR M4 2

38 B8170-220-000  BED FIXED SCREV ATYE 2TARYT i

39 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETET R U8 1

40 WP-Q841601-S¢  WASHER &.4X17.4¥1.6 L33 E  3hTavL M 1

41 HU-B6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.25 nYA2 I K8 12 1

42 G5213-164-000  CLOTH STACKER RIVIETA 1

43 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIAFIPET YAT-37h 1

44 RE-07T00000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (THM) EpTapan 7 2

_45 (16022-164-000 _ CUSHION 22274 gy 1

46 G5214-164-000  SPRING A=A 1

47 45215-164-000  FIXED PLATE FIVERTA aF44% 1

48 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW U3X0.5 L=§ RYArPIET R M3X0.5 L=6 2

49 W5-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETFT R 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

20 WP-0320501-SC WASHER H3 L8 a3, 2X7X0.5 2

51 G5235-164-000  SLIDER FIYIFTA AR 2

6
6
]

SH-6030802-TP
¥3-0310002-KH
WP-032065601-3C

- SCREW M3X0.5 L=8

SPRING WASHER M3
VASHER M3

- 54 —

uyRyFIET Ry H3X0.5 L=8
ATRETFT R 3,1X5.9%0.7
EFTHF 3.2X7X0.5



34. MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS
TR

— 55 —



REF.NO HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIOH A ) AHT
1 Gh402-164-A00  SEVING HACHINE TABLE LV R 1
2 HTJ-NS000060 BOLT BN IR N 4
3 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L5397 8.5X18X1.6 4
4 G5406-164-000  OPERATION PANEL BRACKET EXEZNET W IVERE 1

5 SH-9066503-8C  SCREW H6 1,=05 nYAsE"EE MB L=65 4
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MEETETE HB 4
7 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EHTHT R hTEeh MG 4
3 HH-B060001-5C  NUT M6 oyHu I UG 132 4
9 SH-6061202-TH  BOLT BYRIFIET A 2

10 YS-0610002-XH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERTHT R MG 2

11 WT-0640001-KN  TOGTH WASHER LVES B B 1] 2
12 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW MLX0.8 L=12 nyayPET AL M5X0.8 L=12 4

13 ¥P-0631001-SC  WASHER EI3THTE WAL MB 4

14 165-61904 HGTOR KNOB PhE-2-993 1

15 SH-8050602-TP _ SCREW M5 L=0 RAZY” MDXO.8 L=6 1

18 G5420-164-000  FLANGE EEN M BV L ey b 4

17 RE-0600000-KO0  E-SHAPED SHAP RIKG (GMM) E3>apty 6 2

18 G5419-164-000  SHAFT Y279 H4T A Y TE 1

18 SK-3381301-SC  V0OD SCREW 2REYRYT 4

20 K3-0410002-KN _ SPRING WASHER ARTE R M4 4

21 WP-0430801-SC  VASHER M4 BT E 3R M4 4

22 NK-6050001-SC  NUT ML nyHrrIE HHX0.8 12 4

23 WS-0510002-kN  SPRING WASHER ATRTE R 5.1X9.2%1.3 4

24 (5418-164-000  SULLEY Y2 by 70 - 1

25 (ib421-164-000  ROTATION BELT Y2l aB4TET AT b} 1

26 G5423-164-000  FIXED PLATE Frw AR 25441 1

27 G5042-164-A00  NAME PLATE TY=b LAY 1

28 G5421-162~000  CONTROL BOX INSTALLING PLATE SAIL IR AT I b S 2

28 SK-6082002-TH  SCREW H8 L=20 BYAFIET AL M8 L=20 3

30 ¥3-0820002-KN _ SPRING WASHER M8 ATEETHTR HE 3

31 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EITETE 3T EeN M8 3

32 SH-9082003-SC  SCREVW M8 L=20 nyRyE b 3

33 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER H8 ATEETETR M 3

34 PA-2003502-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17yt 1

35 HK-0443501-20 TERMINAL doaT 4 1

36 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION P B o 2

37 G5407-164-A00  CYLINDER BRACKET FETY DUURET pYYrLY 1

38 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATAFYT kAR M3 L=8 2

38 SH-B082002-TH  SCREVW K8 L=20 nyByPHEE M8 L=20 6

40 ¥3-0820002-KN _SPRING_WASHER M8 ATRETHTE HE &

41 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 EIETHTE  3DTIL M8 §

42 (ib422-164-A00  PULLEY COVER Al T 1

43 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW ARV 4

44 (5417-164-000  BRACKET PEY D RS 2 i AL 1

45 45410-164-000 _ CYLINDER BRACKET E LAY NPV MUV EE 1

46 N¥-6060001-SC  NUT M6 BYBY Y M6 192 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 FAEL A M i 4

48 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETETE 3R MG 4

49 SH-6051202~-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayRyFIET R H5X0.8 L=12 1

50 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATERTHTE D, 1X9,2%1.3 i

51 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER B3R R 3T MG i

52 YP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3FTHTE 3HTERR M8 3

53 G5414-171-000  THRUST KNUCKLE 5L YR 1

54 G5416-171-000  THRUST CHAIN THIFI-Y 1

55 PE-5000180-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 1¥e 3998 ¥ a4vh 1

56 PA-1601510-A0  AIR CYLIHDER F-yeyt 1

57 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IMET 204y 1

58 G5412-164-000  VORKING PLATE 31309 A% 1

59 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 BIRYF IR 2

60 160-62902 HIHGE SCREW SRTURAERT VTS 1

61 WP-0430801-SC  VASHER M4 EFETETR 3hT8eh M4 2

62 G5416-164-000  SLIPE HOLDER AN 2

63 (5411-164-000 LINK ER RV U1 1

64 NH-6050001-S3C  HUT M5 B9AYIYE HOHX0.8 132 1

85 HTJ-US0Q00QS SCREW SET -2 PUYRET AR 23 4

66 B7101-761-BA0  HMOTOR BASE ASH. E-3374 b3 1

67 HTJ-HGCOGOO00 RUBBER CUSHION e B S B 4

68 PC-0105110-00  SPEED COHTROLLER ATy RERFFYRRAT° 1

69 #HOl  135-31207 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 2000 SPH %77 -1 (BOHZ) 1

70 #01  135-31504 HOTOR PULLEY GOHZ 2000 SPH £-27° -4 (BOHZ) 1

71 G6704-164-0A0  EARTH CORD ASM, PRATSE ALY il A 2

T2 ¥P-0641601-3€  WASHER L3RR 3TN HB 2

Note ( 3L )n0l

...... SELECTIVE PARTS

— 56 —

BRE&



By 7 2%

35. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

\
N

1/
\
-\r\-.,\u
PSS
. 29 4
A e ,../\\ 8_
" z|_/RA
el 5
\
¢
8
;

—~ §7 —



REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIEON A AMT
1 41001-544-000  FRAME CONTROLL BOX VLU F S i v ) 1
2 Hi002-544-0A0  FRAME CONTROLL BOX COVER ASM. FUVIETYIR TL-L72 73 1
3 SH-0040501-SA  SCREW FIAFYT B
4 H1004-540-000  FREE BUSHING, A A B R A S 1
5 H8601-543-BAG _ CPUi BASE ASH. CPU ¥n"273 )
6 SL-4030881-5F  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2YT thA M3 L=8 4
7 H8602-544-AA0-4 I/0 BASE ASM. (B) 1/038"y 93(B) 1
8 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FaT2RYT BLA M3 L=8 4
9 M1004-544-000  PRESSER PLATE EE AT 2

10 SL-4031891-SC  SCREW ¥3 X 18 3037 a2 U3 =18 2
11 M8603-544-0A0  POWER BGARD ASM. POVER ¥a™y b3 1
12 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FaT2xd" kA2 M3 L=8 4
13 H8510-544-0A0  TRANSFORHKER ASH. bIvR B3 1
14 SL-4051001-3C  SCREW H56X0.8 L=10 FaTazy" tha M5X0.8 L=10 4
15 H8511-544-0A0  DEC FAH ASH, PC_J7v 3 1
16 HH-0003800-A0  FINGER GUARD PEFE RIS NS 1
17 SH-4043601-SN SCREW H4X0.7 L=36 FATRYT MAX0.7 L=36 4
18 NH-3040520-SF  FLANGE KUT M4 PENEAF I 4
19 H8521-540-0A0  AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM. AC za99a% FVETVa-RTY3 1
290 £9567-319-000  EARTH MARK F-2 2-¥ 3
21 SL-4041081-5F  SCREW M4 L=10 FaTaxy” BAR H4 L=10 3
22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 FATEYT H4X0.7 L=12 tax 1
23 VT~0430001-KN  TOOTHED WASHER AIFETETR A ‘ 4
24 HH-0005700~10  DRIVER Sud FUIANT- 1
_25 SL-4041081-SF _ SCREY M4 1.=10 FATARYT B4 M4 L=10 2
26 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER b2 AT - i
27 HF-0051100-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER E2-2TRART - AR 1
28 SH-4041001-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 FATAFYT HAR0.T L=10 1
29 E96802-701-000  FUSE 44 "IN k1-27 44 1
39 HE-0171500-70  TERMINAL BASE TP AuPrTA 1
31 SL-4031681-8F  SCREW M3 L=16 BAz3YT H3 L=16 2
32 HK-0444500-60  TERMINAL BASE 29874 1
33 SL-4031481-8F  SCREW M3 L=14 TaTaFyT bax M3 1L=14 2
34 HX-0022200-04 CABLE CLAMP ey §5vi° 5
35 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING a-}"779ya 1
36 HX-0002400-00  CORD HOLDER DSK»9v7° 1
37 HX-0002400-0C  CORD CLAMP VN 1
38 H1010-544-000  CONTROL BOX PLATE FEVa ANy 1
39 H1020-544-000  SEAL, A $/589049- L (A) 1
_40 H1022-543-000  SEAL. B 79 e93AY-4 (B 1
41 H1022-544-000 F6 SEAL F& ¥4 1
42 M1021-544-000  SEAL LA Y494 i
43 H1021-540-000  SEAL za9yal FTuPYY-4 1
44 SL-4040691-SC  SCREVW H4 X 6 FATaRYT bhA MAX0.T L=6 P4
45 M8528-544-040  MOTOR CORD ASM. E-3F2gr4a-F" 3 1

- B8 —



NRIVEAR - BRARBIE

36. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

] f | © o m !
1 1 ] 4 ~1 -t |
! O O I f A | / !
n
! %\JIB - | B 1
: aN 4 wr/ | 1 ;
S I 1 1 !
i CoO000000OTB0O0 | | o— - |
| V | | |
; m I ] © i 1 = 1
! <= < G J ! 1 o e \llm '
| 3 ! ! B 0~ !
l - Bro 1 I !
! = ' 1 Tk !
t ! 1 1 [¢n) 0 I :
! | ! 1 85} | RN i
| ! 1 ] ~r | .rm.wg, t
I I t I 4.._/ ; |
! ! | I i 1
! i - ! 1 r o) |
I i o | g t
T o
] I o ] | 1 r - “ -y '
_ U Fr w ! m -
t I Jle o = | 1 I 1
o
1 e ! ! ! !
I I {lo e =3 ! I w |
] | MM [ 1 ) |
I i o0 ] b 1
i el irvinl o 1 i 4
_ tfle e == = &5 M i ,
! LI et S 0 b 1 1 1
- ”W e el = 49 | _
t Poje el Ze | !
1N i o e | — . f !
i /I‘ | o e ] 1 ﬁ
, P03 | e — | i
| y s off BT i |
) M\J
! Polle sl Su— ! i
1 i oo l '
] L } I
| ! ; |
! i | 1
4 i i !
f f 1 t
| ! ! I
| ! i 1
] ! i 1
1 t | 1
i i t !
; ! | 1
I I 1 1
1 I t 1
i 1 I 1
; | t 1
1 i 1 t
1 t 1 i
] 1 ! I
] - i !
1 1 !
| i !
! I
| ]

- 59 —



REF.HG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S ANT.
1 H8631-543-0AG  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. ATEL RNV M3 I
pA HX-0024000-00  BUZZER AR A (h
3 HG-0043500-00  LIQUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR I3yE% EIIVTE {13
4 (G6312~166-000  LCD SPACER LED 24° -3 (4}
H) HX-0008400-0C  NYLOH RIVET FAuy JAT G (4)
6 HG-0043600-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED {7
7 HR-0303010-30 = VOLUME (10K) F2-4 10644 (N
3 H8603-544-0A0  POYER BOARD ASH. POYER 0™y 43 {1
9 M8603-544-000  POWER BOARD POYER #n7v 1)

10 HL-0069400-00 1€ (STR-9005) 1C {STR-9005] (1)
11 H9698-110-000  IC MOBG8 AR IC (HO693) (1)
12 HL-0118200-00  REGULATOR L a2k (1)
13 HL-0118000-00  REGULATOR VT2 l% {n
14 HG-G026500-00  DIODE BRIDGE (SOVB20) 2744-" (S10VB20) (1)
15 HG-0037800-00 _ DIODE (FUM-32R) 2U44-4" (2)
16 HG-0037700-00  DIODE (FMM-325) EAEE R (2)
17 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD129% bavyT 2% (25D1296) (2)
18 HC-0275010-30  CAPACITOR 10000F 18V avi vy 10000WF16Y (2)
19 HC-0115047-20  CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V JvFTvE 4T00UF 63V (2)
20 Hi-0003700-00  ZHR 22V PERMVELY (2)
21 EA-8544B02-00  FUSE ka-27 (1
22 EGB02-701-000  FUSE 4A BIAhy va-2" 44 {1
23 E8523-304-000  FUSE 104 A2 k22T {1
24 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A La-2" 1A (2)
25 SL-4031081-8F  SCREW M3 L=190 FATARYT kA2 K3 L=10 (8)
26 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FATARYT bA2 M3 L=14 {8)
27 SL-4031281-5F  SCREW M3 L=12 bagsd™ M3 L=12 {1
28 NH-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT TRV K3 (1o
29 HA-0010800-30  DIP SWITCH A9 AV {1}

— 60 —~



LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP & LEAD CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL)

WY ST IS T HERIEYS VMR (FT Ve V)

37. ASSISTANT CLAMP ,

- 61 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ly A A AUT.
1 G5501-164-0A0  AUXILIARY CLAMP ASH. E VAL A N 1
2 G5501-164-000  AUXILIARY CLAMP BRACKET E VAL L VYRS S {1)
3 SH-9061003-83€  SCREW M6X10 QeRsET AR UG L=10 (2)
4 W5-0610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETIT: MG {2)
5 G6502-104-000  AUXILIARY CLAKP, UPPER AP ahvIT 91 (1
6 5503-164-000  AUXILIARY CLAMP, LOWER EVRED LMY M {1)
7 G5504-164-000  ADJUSTING METAL EVAFLE VYA PUL T VA (1)
8 SH-6061202-TH  BOLT WYRT7HET A (1)
t SH-6030402-TH  BOLT M3X4 VR LSS VES B B {2)

10 (5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP Ik 8 B BPA 00!
11 G5124-164-000  CLAYP SHAFT VENYAR AL m
12 NH-6060001-5C  HUT M6 93549+ G 132 {1)
13 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 NS A R (i) {1
14 YpP-0641601-SC  WASHER BRI 3T UG m
15 (G5125-164-000  CLAMP HOLDER DT R (1)
16 G2526-270-000  COLLAR X9ET997h ki (2)
17 G5505-164-000  SPRING HOOK VARV VYIS L (1
18 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 PSP IET R M4X0.7 1L=6 (2}
19 UP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 LYY 345N M4 (2)
20 G5126-164-000  SPRIMNG 3V AT (1)
21 i5506-164-000  SCREW FagE4%d” (n
22 HU-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nynhIyr G 191 (2)
23 PA-1601005-00  CLAMP CYLINDER VPRI (1)
24 SH-6033052-TP  SCREW nYEF IR AL {(4)
25 G6507-164-000_  AUXILIARY CLAMP COVER LONEN N PV 1\ W (1)
26 SH-0040601-8SA  SCREV FaFS” (2)
27 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ThRruk-2 1)
28 PJ-3050405-03  UNION ' T 3uFTA (1
29 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AURETHTR M4 (2}
30 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=4 FARYT M4X0.F =4 (6)
31 Gb508-164-0A0  LIGHT FABRIC CLAUP ASH. PATIYIVITIR 1
32 G5508-164-000  LIGHT FABRIC CLAMP JREMI° (1)
33 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 m9prPIRT AR M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
34 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AMETETE 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
35 WP-0320001-3C  WASHER M3 k28737 3,2X7X0.5 (2)
36 G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP FVE S % N H
37 (56509-164-000  HEEDLE CLAMP MYy 24E9507° 1

— 62 -



38. BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
B R E¥M%

- 63 —

REF.HO NOTE PART NO.
H GBR-118010A0 P/F CONTROLLER COWPL, P/F avin-3 u9hz 1
2 GBR-10802000 P/F CONTROLLER BACK LID P/Fau0-5-957"% (1)
3 SL~4040691-3C  SCREW M4 X 6 FATIRYT A2 M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
4 HX-0009300-00  CORD BUSH e B0 A A D ' (1)
9 SH-5040691-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 NAVET 33T HAX0.7 L=6 (2)
6 GBR~11801000 P/F CORTROLLER FRAME P/F 2up0-370-4 Ru4 (1)
7 GBR-118110A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Favkn-9%93 (1)
3 GBR-108210A0 P/F POWER CORD ASHM. PAFT VT va-1" 03 (1
9 GBR-118220A0 - CONHECTING CORD ASM. P/T 3705 usads4a~4" 03 1
10 SK-3381301~8C  HOOD SCREW 7 ikl 2
11 GBR-11781000 PANEL BOX P T ALK 1
12 (BR-1173B0A0 BREAKER ASH. ARTRY BV E 1
13 GBR-117850A0 BUTTON SUPPLY SW ASH, YRR RV 3EYEY SWYR 1
14 (BR-117830A0 STEP-KEEPER 3W ASM. 27Uy SU(Y3) 1
15 GBR-117840A0 EXHAUST SW ASM, Mu3y SH(H3) 1
16 SL~4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2RET A HAX0.T L=10 1
17 SH-6040802-TH  SCREY nPRIP AT A M4X0.7 L=8 1
18 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 FATRYT M3X0.5 L=6 iz 3
19 GBR-10782000 PAREL BOX BACK COVER NIRRT A9ITT 1
- 20 GBR-218460A0 CABLE ASH. BuF Fao¥ 4 b3 1



39. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

C P UERBEI%
eI ST T ]
L7 \ i |
,’/ o O )
P R I e R R R I R \
'r EEE# ................. ﬁﬂ ﬁ :
| = |
} » :
i : |
| . |
| z : !
! < e .. |
! wd T |
H n [ i
; W
| T .. !
: L !
i . . I
! ] MM :
, o
)
: rkl 5
| m;8°/ |
| o SEs ] [ |
i E |
: 3\“\_ .: I
| . I
! S . 4 !
: 2/ SVCUJ v :
; HI .. !
i : « i
i = Lyt |
i g‘ |
! OO0 cpu pog LD I
j o MBEG1543 [i::] AEv. | | | | o
i )
REF.N0O NOTE PART HO. PESERIPTIOH A AMT.
1 UB601-543~BA0  CPU BASE ASH. CPU $n™vh3 1
2 HX-00116800-00  BATTERY 3.8V FUuF 3.8¥ (1)
3 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE BAND FHEUAT YR {1)
4 HA-0010800~20  DIP SWITCH : FUAYT0 A4S (1)
5 HA-0010800-40  DIP SWITCH 4 FU4YT 2493 (1)
6 M8010-544-000  PROM DISCERNMENT SEAL PROM ¥A™93-4 {1)
7 HL-0084200-43 IC IC (1)

~ 64 —



40. 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
1./ O#EARRER

| |

| H

] i

i |

1 I

1 |

H I

i g i

i H

! [ a

| |

| |

| |

: 6 ?

| § c §

) . |

! ° 1

- 1

! g — i

| |

| |

'. 13 14 |

I |

| |

| Sx 8 )

]

| 81 |

'. i

! i

1 |

I 1

} |

| I

12 f
REF.NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTIOHN By A A ANT.
1 H8G02-544-AA0-A 1/0 BASE ASH. (B) 1/0%5n"% H3(B) 1
2 HT-0039200-00  TRANSISTOR bIUIT ARP LA (1)
3 HT-0036400-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY FAVYT 2%7 V4 (1)
4 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25Dh1296 FouvT 2% (23D1296) 1)
5 HT-0035700-00  TRANSISTOR FIvYT 2R {3)
6 HA-0010800-80  DIP SWITCH 8P FUAYTC R4S (3)
7 HA-0023300-00  ROTARY SWITCH n-z- 249% (2)
8 HA-0010800-30  DIP SVITCH Fr4YTC 2494 (n
9 HA-0005000-00  ROTARY SWITCH n-24-249F (1)
10 SL-4031291-8C  SCREW U3X12 FAT2EYT A M3K0.5 L=12 {4)
11 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 FATIFYY taz H3 L=10 {6)
12 NH-3034000-5F  FLAHGE NUT FIVYTIYE M3 {10)
13 H8910-544-000  PROK DISCERNMENT SEAL PROM %4799k (1)
14 HL-0084200-44 IC iC (1)

— gb —



41. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS
NELRy 7 ZB%

REF.HQ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGN ooy 4 A4 ANMT.
1 M8530-544-0A0  PAHEL BOX ASH. ATEMRTYRT SR 1
2 ¥1030-544-000  FRAME PAKEL BOX NIRRT 987 Tbhiv i (1)
3 H1031-544-000  FRAME PANEL BOX COVER NCRRET 92U Pr-ATR (1)
4 SL-4030881-5F- SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYT tha M3 L=8 (5)
5 H8630-544-000 _ PANFL HEMBRANE SWITCH N RNAVIT Y Z4uf 98]
6 K1032-540-000  REINFORCEMENT PLATE N RAY-F RERINTY 1
7 NH-3034000-SF  FLANGE HUT 79T FIE M3 (8)
8 H8631-543-0A0  PAKEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. ML RN )3 (1)
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATIFST tax M3 L=8 (5)

10 H85H40-544-0A0  CONMECTING CABLE ASH. 50P N }hFadh4y-77% 93 S0P (1)
Il H8541-544-0A0  CONRECTING CABLE ASH. 34P NEAFIIFALY TN BY 34P (1)
12 H1033-543-000  COVER F19 LUT4 AdwF 7% (1)
13 (6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW FUAYIAAYF I8 7Y (2)
14 SL-4020881-SC  SCREW M2 X 8 FATEYT thA M2 L=8 (4)
15 H3042-543-0A0  FUNCTION SELECT SY ASM. 1 19 BVi4249F #3(1) {1)
16 H8543-643-0A0  FUNCTION SELECT SW ASM. 2 $29 vui4a49F 93(2) (1
17 H1040-544-000  FUNCTION SELECT SEAL FIURTATA (1)
18 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MALY D=8X4.5 (N
19 H8542-544-0A0  EARTH CORD ASM. A°ZNT-22- 1703 (h
20 VT-0320001-KN  WASHER AIEETITE A3 (6)

— 66 —



42. STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS

AZ9h—2Y v YBEE

g

REF.HG HOTE PART HG. DESCRIPTIOHN E ¥ A4 AT
i (5204-164-000  CLOT# PRESSER 3491 94X 1
2 (G5216-164-000  STACKER RING AReH-NHun” 5
3 G5205-164-000  CLOTH PRESSER FRE S RO 1
4 G5208-164-000  BAR LOCKER PT=RABIRT 2
b G5221-164-000  KHOB /A8 Favey J77 2
§ G5208-184-000  CLOTH PAYHERT 2034 91 1
7 (5207-164-000  CLOTH PAYMENT 2G4 IR 1
& G5218-164-000  BEARING Fra4AT YY" 2
9 G2543-270-000  SHAFT STOP COLLAR A YOUEE h3-A 2

10 SH-B8040402-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FAZYT HAX0.7 L=4 4
i1 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL YUk -k 2
12 V5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHT R MB 2
13 YP-08415601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTHTF 3HT s HE 2
14 HM-6080003-5C  NUT M8 nIHyFIr H8 3 2
15 (G6108-164-0A0  CLOTH SWEEPING CYLINDER ASM. 2054 PR (13} 1
16 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b 4
17 G6109-164-0A0  CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER ASH. AFYH-2J481 U (13) 1

— 87 —



43. ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS
HBE D Bt

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTICOCH S A | ANT.
1 G56510-164-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED BOARD ASH. FAPIAR Y1 1
2 G5510-164-000  AUXILIARY FEED BOARD EVAE R LR (1)
3 (5511-164-000  BRACKET i PAER VDR I VL R {(2)
4 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 Uyt b=4 H=1.9 4)
5 ¥S-0410002-KN _ SPRING WASHER P e L (4)
6 G5178-162-000  SLIDER A94R8~ (8}
7 i5512-164-000  AUXILIARY FEED SUPPORT (LEFT) AV AL (LR7Y) (1}
8 G5613-164-000  AUXILIARY FEED SUPPORT (RIGHT) FUTad Y42 FI{3%7) (1)
9 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 aYhyFHET A HG L=10 {4)

10 WS-0610002-KN _ SPRING YASHER 6.1x12.2X1.5 D b N (4)
i1 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTE 3TRN UG {4)
12 B1523-232-000  REGULATING SCREW E¥PETAR FA-29RY7 {2)
13 HS-6090310~-8P  NUT 0/64-40 gyBsIYE 9/64-40 {2)

—~ 68 —



44. No. 2 PRESSER COMPONENTS
Eoma XMk

14 10

@L;\

1 (55614-164-0A0  PRESSER ASH., M0.2 342381 B3 1
2 (5514-164-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT BASE 42 331 WURTHRIRTA (1
3 G5038-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT YHATUREY (2
4 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 oyAy7IAT AR HB L=12 (4)
- - ]\“ L SN NS

B ¥P-0641601-5C  WASHER EHTIT R 3TN MG (4)
7 (55618-164-000  FLANGE URIT L R0 Volael ] (2)
8 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 oyA»7 A U6 L=12 {4)
2 WP-0641601-SC  VASHER EFETHTR IHTHIL MO (4)
10 HH-6QG0001-SC  HUT MG nyasir HE 12 {4)
11 NS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATERETET R MG (4)
12 (5215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR ' A7abar 16 {2)
13 SH-8060812-TP  SCREVW M6 L=8 FA2YT M6 L=8 (4)
14 G5515-164-000  CYLINDER BRACKET 274 2 MHIWYLETIYYEAR (2)
15 SH-8061202-TP  SCREW M6 [=12 paRYTIAT LY MG L=12 (8)
16 WS-0610002-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETRT R MG (8)
17 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER EFFTETR 3hTRh U6 (8)
18 PA-2007503-A0  AIR CYLIMDER Ay DV (1)
19 PC-0151080-00  SPEED COMTROLLER A2y (2)
20 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL UMDk ) ] {1)
21 NH-B0B0Q03-SC  RUT M8 nyayIyE M8 332 (1)
22 VS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 ATERETHT R MB (1)
23 VP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3FTHTR 3ATROR M8 (1)
24 G5517-164-000  PRESSER, LOWER 574 7 191 ¥2 (1)
25 ib208-164-000  BAR LOCKER il 5 3/ 0 (1)
28 G5221-164-000  KHOB 2L Fadty ST (1)
27 G5516-164-000  PRESSER, UPPER 34 2 493 91 (1)
28 (5216-164-000  STACKER RING Aawd-yhuh® (5)
29 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING GAYPTIHE ZML- (3
30 P¥-0105070-00 VALVE Fa}™y ATATT 1)
31 G5519-164-000  STACKER OPEN SWITCH LABEL ARIH-BARDIA2F FATN (1)
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING PURYFIET T 1
33 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING BA7PHYF Abb-F (2)
34 PY-0205010-00  CHECK VALVE FIYY NATT 1
35 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLRVE-2 Jm (1)

- 69 —



45. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL TERE B

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 111-85065 THREAD STAND ASH. fra79F B3 i
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1H27ETY YA (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AE2FATY A1 (H
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1FRFAFPUEL D3 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 127474 (1)
6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b3s (2)
7 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFEFRT =957 F (H
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JQINT APRFHTT VAR (2)
8. B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARRFRT =~ F2T T4 (n

10 B3320-704-100~-A SPOCL PIN Y (2)
11 111-85005 SPOOL REST ARM 1F3FF° (D
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1239587 (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AFF JLETA (2)
14 B3317-704-000 RUT Ci5 AMRFAT- FAFYE (1)
15 WP-16120616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 AL M (2)
16 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%YT K5X0.8 L=14 (2)
17 HH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 aysy9r M5X0.8 12 (2)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2RYT H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5XC.8 nya3vE U5X0.8 132 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 Ry U MHX0,.8 192 {2}
21 HA0-11532000 a-+T AFITN (3)

CORD STAPLE

- 70 —



NUMERT L. INDEX OF PARITIS == |
PART WO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
=% g N ok H_NO & H N BE H .HO_ |

BT-0400251-EB 40 39 | B7101-761-BA0 56 66 | GBR-10852000 20 43 | 65028-164-000 34 34
BT-0400251-EB 62 27 | B8170-220-000 54 38 | GBR-10853000 26 50 | G5029-184-000 40 1
BT-0400251-EB 69 35 | BSBOI-WP1-040 32 34 | GBR-10854000 26 62 | G5030-164-000 48 47
BT-0600401-EB 40 3% | B9101-552-000 32 32 | GBR-108550A0 22 42 | G5032-184-000 34 19
B1110-280-000 10 11 | B9109-555-000 32 20 | GBR-10856040 28 47 | 65033-164-000 18 5
B1123-280-000 g 24 |BY110-012-000 32 21 | GBR-10858040 24 27 | G5033-172-000 34 18
B1141-228-000 34 46 | BO111-012-000 32 22 | GBR-11101000 20 38 | G5034-164-000 36 1
B1240-980-000 16 11 | BO112-012-000 32 23 | GBR-11102000 20 46 | G5034-171-000 34 40
B1262-980-040 g 8 | B9113-012-000 32 24 | GBR-11104000 20 44 | G5034-171-000 36 20
B1414-232-004 12 28 | B9118-232-000 32 12 | GBR~11107000 24 21 |G5035-164-000 /7
B1414-232-000 12 29 |B9121-012-04A0 32 13 | GBR-11108000 22 9 {6G5036-164-000 /3
31513~210-000 B2 33 | B9141-372-000 32 17 | GBR-11109000 22 59 | G5037-164-000 3% 12
B1523-232-000 68 12 | BO142-372-000 32 14 | GBR-11110000 22 49 | (5038-164-000 3B 14
B1849-161-000 22 62 | B9143-372-000 32 2% | GBR-11111000 22 50 | G5038-171-000 34 38
B1663-804-000 12 11 GBR-11112000 22 55 | G5038-171-000 69 3
B1828-980-0BB 4 7 | C8-1001011-8H 5 5 | GBR-11113000 22 64 | G5039-164-400 /9
B2107-816-000 26 8 GBR-11114000 22 51 | G5040-164-000 38 16
B2107-816-060 28 55 | p1401-L7V-V00 4 8 | GBR-11118000 36 36 | G5041-164-000 34 14
B2303-220-000 6 22 | D1405-MTY-FOO 4 1 | GBR-11781000 63 11 | G5042-164-400 56 27
B2313-280-000 6 21 |D1901-L7V-VBO 4 3 | GBR-11783040 63 14 |G5045-164-000 34 6
B2351-180-000 8 11 | DI004-L7V-V0D 4 4 | GBR-117840A0 63 15 | G5045-171-000 34 39
B2423-280-00D 10 12 | D190G-L7V-Voo 4 5 | GBR-117850A0 63 13 | G5046-164-000 40 44
B2544-280-000 38 30 | D2427-555-B00-B 10 14 | GBR-117860A0 63 12 {G5101-184-000 44 1
B2548-372-RA0 18 24 | D2430-555-B00 2 14 | GBR-11801040 63 1 1G5102-164-000 44 2
B2540-372-R00 18 21 | D2502-232~D00 18 7 | GBR-11801000 $3 6 | G5103-184-000 42 1
B2553-372-000 18 40 | D2505-232-D00 18 5 | GBR-11811040 63 7 {G5104-184-000 42 2
B2559~372-000 15 7 | D2627-232-D00O 18 55 | GBR-118220A0 83 9 |G5105-164-000 42 3
B2550-372-600 15 14 | D2528-232-D0O 18 56 | GBR-118470A0 20 45 | G5106-164-000 42 4
B2558-372-000 18 32 | D2548-232-D00 18 11 | GBR-21103000 20 47 |G5107-164-000 42 5
B2550-372-000 18 38 | D2572-M1Y-COF 18 10 | GBR-21105000 36 26 1|G5108-164-000 42 6
B2560-372-000 18 41 [ D2713-H1Y-CAD 10 15 | GBR-21842040 20 49 | G5109-164-000 42 7
B2561-372-000 18 44 | D3149-141-E00 14 14 | GBR-218480A0 83 20 |G5108-171-000 44 33
B2702-210-000 1 21 iD3162-555-B00 8§ 18 | GCT-02904000 32 18 | G5110-164-000 42 8
B2703-210-000 1 23 |D9101~LOS-BOO 32 16 | GCT-02905000 32 19 |G5110-171-000 44 34
B2710-771-000 52 17 GET-02908000 32 15 | GB111-164-0A0 2 9
B3052-816-000 28 69 | FA-9500B01-00 40 g | G85-20212000 50 33 1G5111-171-000 44 36
B3107-804-000 6 24 | EA~9500B01-00 46 39 | G2303-270-000 6 31 |G5112-164-000 42 1
B3112-761-000 6 23 |EA-9500B01-00 50 34 | G2526-270-000 46 32 1 G5113-184-000 42 10
B3114-232-000 6 28 §EA-0500B01-00 64 3 | G2526-270-000 52 19 | G5114-164-000 42 12
B3120-125-000 B 26 |EA-9544B02-00 80 21 |G2526-270-000 62 16 | G5115-164-000 42 13
$3120-372-000 110 | E5006-171-000 22 52 | G2543-270-000 48 9 | G5116-164-000 48 1
B3125-012~000 18 57 | E8523-304-000 60 23 | G2543-270-000 67 g | GB117-164-000-4 46 2
B3125-155-000 1 14 | BO567-319-000 58 20 |65001-164-000 34 13 | 65118-164-000 46 8
B2125-155-000 12 12 | E9602-701-000 58 29 | G5002-164-000 34 22 | G5119-184-000 % 7
B3126-012-000 6 27 |E8602-701-000 80 22 | GH00O3-164-000 34 26 | G5120-164-000 42 14
B3132-552-000 6 29 [E9611-B0I-000 B0 24 | 6G5004-164-000 34 28 | GB121~164-000 42 15
B3201-210-0A0 217 65005-164-000 34 20 | G5122-164-000 42 18
B3203-210-000 2 10 | GAF-01002080 12 35 | G5006-184-000 48 38 | (G5123-1684-000 42 17
B3204-210-000 2 3 | GAF-01007000 12 39 | G5007-164-A00 48 46 | G5124-164-000 4 11
B3205-210-0006 2 20 | GAF-01009000 12 40 | G5008-164-0060 48 65 | GH124-164-000 g2 11
B3206-210-000 2 9 | GAF-01012000 12 A7 | G5008-164-000 48 71 | G5125-164-000 46 15
B3207-210~000 2 13 | GBR-01120000 24 1 | GB009-1B2-000 3% 25 | G5125-164-000 62 15
B3208-210-000 2 11 |GBR-01126000-4 24 10 | G5009-164-000 42 20 | G5126-164-000 8 16
B3208-280-000 2 16 | GBR-01160000 18 59 | G5010-164-000 42 19 | G5126-164-000 62 20
33209-210-000 2 10 | GBR-01161000 13 58 | G5011-164-000 44 11 | G5127-164-000 46 17
B3210-210-000 2 4 | GBR-0115R000 24 17 | G5012-164-000 44 10 | G5128-164-000 46 18
B3211-210-000 2 7 |GBR-01175000 22 41 | G5013-164-000 44 12 | G5129-164-000 46 20
B3212-210-000 2 8§ | GBR-014220A0 30 26 | G5014-164-000 44 26 | 65129-164-000 54 14
B3212-761-000 2 2 | GBR-01422000 32 7 [G5015-164-000 34 10 | G5130-164-400 46 22
B3213-210-000 9 6 |GBR-01423000 32 6 |G5016-164-000 34 1 | G5131-184-000-4 46 23
B3214-047-000 2 24 |GBR-01426000 30 2 |G5017-164-A00 34 11 | G5132-164-000 46 25
B3214-047-000 & 10 | GBR-01428000 30 14 | G5018-164-000 34 2 | G5133-164-000 46 26
B3216-047-000 2 26 | GBR-01426000-A 30 19 | G5019-164-000 44 40 | G5134-164-000 42 18
B3218-232-000 2 25 [GBR-01431000 30 9 | 65019-171-000 38 15 | G5135-184-000 32 ]
B3218-232-000 & 7 iGBE-01432000 30 10 | G5020-164-000 34 12 |G5138-161-000 32 5
B3218§~232-000 & 9 1GBR-01437000 32 37 [G5020-171-000 38 16 | G5138-161-000 8 127
B3216-232-000 2 23 {BE-01441000 30 4 145021-164-000 34 45 | G513%-161-000 46 33
B3305-704-000-4 70 7 {GBR-01601000-A 18 23 | G5021-171-000 38 29 |G5138-161-000 62 10
B2311-012-000 70 12§ GRR-01608000 18 18 [(5022-164-000 34 44 | G5138-161-000 62 36
B3311-704-000 70 9 | GBR-01607000 18 16 ! G5022-164-000 54 45 | G5139-164-000 32 40
B3317-704-000 70 14 1 GBR-10782000 53 19 §G5023-164-000 34 47 | G5144-162-000 6 21
B3319-704-L09 70 &6 ]GBR-10802000 53 2 1 G5024-164-000 38 8 | GH144-162~000 w27
B3320-704-L00-f 70 10 | GBR-10821040 63 8 1G5025-164-000 38 1 | G5146-171-000 48 31
B3410-771-000 52 15 | GRR-10843040 26 21 | G5026-162-000 3 24 {G5153-171-000 20 48
B3518-352-000 10 13 | GBR-10844040 26 19 {G5026-164-000 38 13 | G5153-171-000 4 1%
B4131-357-000 48 28 | GBR-10845040 28 87 | G3027-164-000 38 4 | G5153-171-000 48 79

- 71 -




NUIME R LC

L. 1 INIDE 2<

L PARTS

==

PART NO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE 2 H N0 mi H_HO . = 1] P B NG
(G5178-162-00¢ 638 6 | G5384-171-000 48 69 | HA-0010800-80 65 6 | HAZ-15602000 15 2
G5201-164-000 b4 1 | G5401-164-A00 36 11 | HA-0023300-00 65 T | HAZ-15801000 18 67
(5262-164-000 54 10 | G5402-164-A00 56 1 | HC-0115047-20 60 19 | HAZ-165070A0 18 36
(5203-164-000 54 19 | G5403-164-000 48 b8 | HC-0275010-30 60 18 | MAZ-16507080 18 35
(5204-164-000 67 1 §G5406-164-000 56 4 | HD-0003600-00 24 28 | HAZ-16522000 18 42
G5204-171-000 67 11 | G5407-184-A00 56 37 | HD-0006700-00 32 9 | HAZ-1652304A0 2 1
G5204-171-000 69 20 | (b410-164-000 58 45 | KD-0008300-00 32 8 | HAZ-18523000 2 29
(:5205-164~-000 67 3 | (:5411-164-000 56 63 | #D-0008400-00 32 10 | MAZ-16524000 2 30
G5206-164-000 67 6 | (5412-164-000 56 58 | HF-0051100-08 58 27 | HAZ-1652504A0 2 21
(:5207~164-000 67 7 | Gb414-171-000 56 53 | HF-0051110-00 58 26 | HAZ-16525000 2 22
G5208-164-000 67 4 | G5416-184-000 56 62 | HG-0026500-00 60 14 | MAZ-16526000 15 13
G5208-164-000 69 25 | G5416-171-000 66 54 | HG-0037700-00 60 16 | MAZ-1B5300A0 12 34
65209-164-000 54 28 | G5417-164-000 56 44 | HG-0037800-00 60 15 | HAZ-1B530000 12 42
(G5210-164-000 54 5 | Gb418-164-000 24 25 | HG-0043500-00 60 3 | HAZ-16531000 12 44
(#5211-164-000 54 29 | (G5418-184-000 56 24 | HG-0043800-00 60 6 | HAZ-16532000 12 49
G5212-164-000 b4 33 | G5419-164-000 56 18 | HK-0171500-70 58 30 | MAZ-16533000 3 2
G5213-164-000 54 42 | G5420-164-000 56 16 | HK-0346400-0A 40 & | MAZ~-16534000 3 1
G5214-164-000 54 48 | GH421-162-000 66 28 | HK-0346400-04A 40 18 | HAZ-16535000 12 45
G5215-164-000 54 47 }65421-164-000 56 25 | HK-0443501-20 68 35 | HAZ-165360A0 1 8
G5215-171-000 68 12 | G5422-164-A00 56 42 | HK-0444500-50 58 32 | HAZ-16538000 2 32
G5216-164~-000 67 2 | G5423-164-000 56 26 | HL-0069400-00 60 10 | HAZ-165380A0 6 7
Gb216~164-000 69 28 |G5426-162-000 1 19 | HL-0084200-43 64 7 | HAZ-16807040 15 1
G5217-164-000 64 23 | GH458-116-000 40 35 | HL-0084200-44 65 14 | HAZ-16607080 15 10
(5218-164-000 67 8 ]0G5501-164-040 62 1 } HL-0118000-00 60 13 | HAZ-16714040 18 28
G5220-164-000 54 9 {G5501-164-000 62 2 | HL-0118200-00 60 12 | HAZ-167140B0 18 1
G5221-164-000 67 5 1 G5502-164-000 62 5 | HY-0003800-A0 58 16 | HAZ-16714000 18 29
(5221-164-000 69 26 | GB503-184-000 62 6 | HH-0005700-00 44 9 | HAZ-16715000 15 g
(G5222-164-000 52 b | G6B04-1684-000 62 7 | HH-0005700-10 b8 24 | HAZ-16715000 18 34
G5223-164-000 52 5 | G5505-164-000 62 17 1 HH-0007700-10 52 32 | MAZ-16718000 14 15
(5224-164-00¢ 52 15 | GB506-164-000 62 21 | H¥-0003700-00 60 20 | HAZ-18722000 14 5
G5225-164-000 52 18 |G5507-184-000 62 25 | HR-0303010-30 60 T | HAZ-18723000 14 11
(5226-164-00¢ 52 21 | G5508-184-040 62 31 | HT-0025700-00 60 17 | HAZ-16726000 14 9
G5227-164-000 52 25 | G5508-184-000 62 32 | HT-0025700-00 85 4 | HAZ-16727000 14 1
(G5228-164-000 52 29 | G5509-184-000 62 37 | HT-0035700-00 65 5 | HAZ-187310A0 6 20
(5229-164-000 52 30 | G5510-164-040 68 1 | HT-00636400-00 65 3 | BAZ-16742000 g g
i5230-164-000 52 35 | G5510-164-000 68 2 | HT-0039200-00 65 2 | HAZ-16743000 g 10
(G5231-1684-000 52 36 | GB511-164-000 68 3 ] HX-0002100-00 58 35 | MAZ-1B7710AD 1 g
(5232-164-000 52 43 | G5512-164-000 68 7 | HX-0002400-0C 58 37 | MAZ-16772000 1 16
(5233-164-000 52 44 | Gbb13-164-000 68 8 | HX-0002400-00 B8 36 | MAZ-16781040 3 7
(5234-164-000 54 34 | G5514-164-0A0 69 1 | HX-0005500-04 40 19 | MAZ-167820A0 4 29
G5235-164-00¢ 54 b1 | G5514-164-000 69 2 | BX-0009400-0€ 60 5 | KAZ-16784040 1 22
G5240-164-0A0 5¢ 26 | G5515-164-000 69 14 | HX-00098006-00 63 4 | HAZ-16814040 15 3
G5242-164-000 5¢ 27 | G5516-164-000 69 27 | BX-0011600-00 64 2 | HAZ-18814000 15 4
65243-184-000 56 29 | 6G5517-164~000 69 24 | BX-0015000-0A 14 28 | HE-3720009-00 4 11
G5301-164-000 48 1 | G6518-164-000 69 T | #X-0015000-0A 46 37 | HC-3720009-05 3z 28
G5302-164-000 48 5 | G5519-164-000 69 31 | HX-00156000-04 50 36 | HC-3720010-00 4 12
G5303-164-000 48 11 | G5520-1684-A00 8 71 | HX-0015000-0F 50 35 | HC-3720010-05 32 29
(5304-164-000 48 12 | GB521-164-A00 18 72 | HX-0015000-00 48 80 | HDP-170B1400 4 Y
(5305-164-000 48 16 | G5841-270-000 40 37 | HX-0022200-0A 58 34 | MPP-170B1404 32 28
G5306-164-000 43 18 | G6010-003-000 66 13 | HX-0024000-00 60 2 | HBP-170B1600 4 10
(5307-164-000 48 19 | G6O25-171-040 44 32 | HX-0033300-00 3 6 | HDP-170B1604 3z 27
(G5308-164-000 48 20 | GB6101-164-0A0 44 30 | HX-0033900-00 28 68 | HTJ-HGCOGOOO 56 67
G5308-164-000 48 21 1G6102-164-0A0 4 13 HTJ-HSO0000S 56 85
(G5310-164-00¢ 48 22 {GBIO3-184-040 44 31 | MAD-11532000 70 21 | HTJ-MS000060 L1 2
G5311-164-0060 48 26 | G6104-164-040 38 20 | HAD~11602K00 38 21 | H1001-544-000 58 1
(5312-164-000 48 27 ; G6105-164-0A0 48 75 | HAZ-088270AC 18 19 } H1002-544-040 58 2
(G5313-164-000 48 32 | GBLOT-184-0A0 40 31 | HAZ-08829000 18 39 | H1004-540-000 58 4
G5314-164-000 48 33 | G6108-164-040 87 15 | HAZ-08916000 15 6 | H1004-544-000 58 g
(5315-164-000 48 29 | G6109-164-0A0 67 17 | HAZ-03916000 18 31 | M1010-544-000 58 38
G5316-164-000 48 37 | GB110-164-0A0 44 47 | MAZ-08917000 15 & | H1020-544-000 58 39
(5317-164-000 50 1 | GBI11-184-0A0 44 43 | MAZ-08817000 18 33 | M1021-540-000 58 43
(5318-164-000 50 3 | G6112-164-04A0 486 41 | MAZ-08919000 14 4 | H1021-544-000 b 42
(5319-164-00¢ 50 17 | G6201-164-040 b2 34 | MAZ-08921000 14 2 | B1022-543-000 58 40
G5320-164-000 50 13 | GB312-186-000 60 4 | HAZ-089830A0 9 11 | M1622-544-000 58 41
G5321-164-000 50 5 1 G6401-184-040 40 6 | MAZ-1h502000 13 86 | M1030-544-000 66 2
G5322-164-000 50 20 | GB6402-164-040 40 16 | HAZ-15503040 18 3 | H1031-544-000 66 3
65323-164-000 50 T | GB8704-164-040 5 71 | HAZ-155030B0 18 2 | H1032-540-000 66 ]
G5324-164-000 50 8 | G6301-164-000 40 40 | HAZ-15B03000 18 4 | H1033-543-000 66 12
G5325-164-000 Ko 13 | 66302-164-000 40 41 | MAZ-15504000 18 6 | M1040-544-000 66 17
G5326-164-000 50 12 HAZ-15505000 18 27 | M8510-544-0A0 58 13
G5327-164-000 48 43 | HA-0005000-00 65 9 | HAZ-15509000 b 12 | H8511-544-040 58 15
G5328-164-000 48 44 | BA-0008300-0C 32 11 | HAZ-15514000 18 46 | H8521-540-04A0 58 19
65328-164-000 48 51 | BA-0010800-20 64 4 | HAZ-15515000 18 12 | H8528-544-0A0 58 45
G5330-164-000 48 55 | JiA-0010800-30 80 29 | HAZ-15517000 18 13 | H8530-544-0AC 66 1
65331-164-000 48 56 | EA-0010800-30 65 8 | HAZ-15513000 18 43 | M8540-544-0A0 66 10
G5332-164-000 48 39 | HA-0010800-40 64 5 | MAZ-15601000 15 1 | ¥8541-544-0A0 66 1t

- 72 —




NUMER I CC | I I NI E 2< OF PARTS ==

PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
&% H N0 mH H.__Ho ek 2 8 HO vk H HO
M8542-543-040 66 15 | NS-6620310-3P 1 20 }SD-0600651-TP 22 60 | SH-4040801-5F 28 5
HB542-544-040 66 19 Sp-0601021-SP 20 12 | SH-4040801-SN 30 12
H8543-543-040 66 16 | PA-0601004-A0 4 17 | SD-0640241-SP 12 15 | SH-4040801-3H 30 28
H8601-543-BA0 58 5 [ PA-1601005-00 46 34 | SD-0640321-3P 6 34 | SHM-4041001-5C 58 28
H8601-543-BA0 64 1 | PA-1601005-00 62 23 | SD-0640321-5P 12 36 | 3SH-4043601-3N 58 17
H8602-544-AA0-A 58 7 | PA-1601510-A0 5 58 | SD-0640326-TP 6 35 | SH-4051001-3N 30 15
H8602-544-AA0-A 65 1 | PA-2002513-40 52 13 | SD-0640602-5P 6 36 | SH-4051405-5E 70 16
H8603-544~0A0 58 11 | PA-2003502-A0 56 34 |SD-0791271-3F 6 g | SH-4051405-SE 70 18
H8603-544-0A0 60 & | PA-2007503-40 69 18 | SK-1271301-3€ 34 21 | SH-4860501-3€ 28 8
H8603-544-000 60 9 | PA-8000120-00 50 22 | SK-3311301-3A 44 41 | SH-5040601-3€ 63 5
H8630-544-000 G6 5 | PC-0105110-00 56 68 | SK-3381301-3C 24 26 | SH-6030402-TH §2 Y
H8631-543-0A0 §0 1 | PC-0105140-00 40 20 | SK-3381301-3C 56 19 | SM-6030602-TP 14 8
H8631-543-0A0 66 8 | PC-0151080-00 52 14 | SK-3381301-3C 63 10 | SH-G030602-TP 22 81
H8610-544-000 64 6 | PC-0151080-00 67 16 ] 8K-3381601-SC 34 3 | SH-6030602-TP 34 7
48910-544-000 65 13 | PC-0151080-00 69 19 {3K-3381601-8C 34 30 | SH-6030602-TP 506 23
H9608-110-000 60 11 | PF-0552090-40 40 21 | SK-3381601-5C 48 62 | SH-6030602-TP 54 6
PH-0300125-50 22 48 {S5L-4020881-3C 66 14 | SH-5030602-TP 54 48

NU-3034000-5F 60 28 | PH-0300185-50 28 16 | S1.-4030881-5C 63 18 | 3H-B030802-TP 9 12
NH-3034000-5F 65 12 | PJ-0152510-01 40 32 | SL-4030881-5F 66 38 | SH-6030802-TP 28 19
NH-3034000-8F 66 7 | PJ-0205000-01 40 14 | SL-4030881-SF 58 6 | SH-6030802-TP 28  bf
NH-3040620-SF 58 18 | PJ-0305200-01 40 29 | SL-4030831-SF 58 8 | SH-6030802-TP 44 44
NH-6040001-5C 20 29 | PJ-0480525-03 14 18 | SL-4030881-3F 58 12 | SH-6030802-TP 54 52
HH-6040001-3C 20 62 | PJ-0506252-01 40 27 | SL-4030881-5F 66 4 | SH-6031002-TP 20 bo
H4-6040001-5C 22 37 {PJ-2103040-10 50 25 | SL-4030881-3F 66 g | SH-6031002-TP 48 70
KH-6040001-5C 24 5 | PJ-3010405-04 40 13 | SL-4031081-5C 24 29 | 3H-6031002-TP 62 33
H-6040001-5C 26 12 | PJ-3010405-04 68 29 | SL-4031081-5F 60 25 | SH-86031202-TP 22 8
#H-6040001-5C 26 55 | PJ-3010405-04 63 33 | SL-4G31081-SF 65 11 | SH-6031202-TP 50 14
NH-6040001-5C 26 73 | PJ-3010605-03 586 36 | SL-4031281-3F 60 27 | SH-6031402-TP 20 56
NH-6040001-3C 28 24 |PJ-3010651-03 40 b | 8L-4031281-3C 85 10 | SH-6031402-TP 22 31
HH-6040003-3C 36 3% | PJ-3010851-03 40 15 | SL-4031481-5F 58 33 | SH-6031502-TP 44 14
HH-6050001-5C 206 23 §PJ-3010852-01 40 28 | SL-4031481-8F 60 26 | SH-6031502-TP 48 76
KH-6050001-SC 22 3 ] PJ-3030600-01 40 36 | SL-4031681-5F 58 31 | SH-6031602-TP 8 22
HH-6050001-5C 24 7 | PJ-3040405-04 46 36 | 5L-4031861-8C 58 10 | SH-B033052-TP 40 10
HH-6050001-5C 56 22 | PJ-3040405-04 56 57 | SL-4040891-5C 58 44 | SH-6033052-TP 44 37
tH-6050001-5C 66 64 | PJ-3050405-03 62 28 | SL-4040691-5€ 63 3 | SH-6033052-TP 46 35
{H-6050001-3E 70 17 1PJ-3050652-01 40 30 | 3L-4041081-3F 40 42 | SH-6033052-TP 62 24
HH-8050001-SE 70 19 | PJ-3080400-02 69 32 | SL-4041081-SF 48 81 | SH-6040602-TP 48 52
HH-6050001-5E 70 20 | PJ-3090052-01 40 23 | SL-4041081-SF 50 37 | SH-8040602-TP 50 9
NH-6060001-3C 30 5 | PJ-3090052-03 40 22 | SL-4041081-3F 58 21 | SH-6040802-TP 62 18
NH-6060001-5C 34 33 | PS-0150065-KP 2 12 | SL-4041081-5F 58 25 | SH-6040802-TH 83 17
EH-B8060001-5C 46 12 ;PS-0160122-KH 50 6 | SL-4041081-5C 63 16 | SH-6040802-TP 22 22
HH-6060001-3C 46 19 §PS-0200062-KH ¥ 17 | 3L-4041281-3F 58 22 | SH-6040802-TF 26 66
NH-6060001-5C 56 8 | PV-0105070-00 68 30 | SL-4051091-5C 58 14 | SH-6040802-TP 26 70
NH-5060001-3C 56 46 | PV-0205010-00 69 34 | SH-0030601-3A 48 45 | SH-6040802-TP 34 41
HH-6060001-SC 62 12 | PV-1551070-40 40 17 | SH-0040601-SA 36 2 | SH-6040802-TP 3% 17
HM-6060001-5C 62 22 | PV¥-1551080-A0 40 7 | SH-0040601-SA 36 4 | SH-6040802-TP B 21
HM-6060001-SC 69 10 | PX-5000170-00 52 9 | SK-0040601-SA 36 6 | SH-6040802-TP 38 5
HH-6080001-5C 30 21 | PX-5000180-00 56 b5 | SK-0040601-3A 36 8 | SH-6040802-TP 38 17
NH-6080001-8C 48 6 SH-0040603-3SA 36 10 | SN-6040802-TP 38 26
H4-6080001-3C b4 18 | RC-0150001-KP 52 42 | SM-0040601-SA 36 13 | SM-6040802-TP a2 31
NH-6080001-5C 54 41 | RC-2500001-KP 24 Z | SH-0040601-54 36 15 | SH-6040802-TP 42 40
HM-6080003-5C 67 14 {RC-3500002-XP 52 41 | SH-0040601-34 36 32 | SH-60403802-TP 42 43
HH-6080003-5C 69 21 | RE-0200000-X0 20 5 | SH-0040801-3A 46 38 | SH-6040802-TP 44 3
NH-6100601-5C 52 39 | RE-0200000-K0 26 32 | SH-0040601-5A 48 17 | SH-B040802-TP 4 37
R4-6160001-SC 34 20 | RE-0250000-K0 26 Bl | SK-0040801-Sh 52 45 | SH-6040802-TP 44 27
Hi-~6860003-3C 14 3 | RE-0400000-K0 38 14 | SK-0040801-54 56 43 | SH-8040802-TP 48 23
HH-T030510-SA 14 16 | RE-0400000-K0 50 4 | SH-0040601-SA 58 3 | SH-6040802-TP 48 30
#5-6080210-5P 14 10 | RE-0800000-K0 56 17 [ SH-0040601-3A G2 26 | SH-6040802-TP 48 66
§5-6080210-3P 18 17 [ RE-0700000-K0 18 8 | SH-0040601-SC 26 2 | SH-6040802-TP 48 72
NS-6090310-5P i0 18 | RE-0700000-KO 54 44 | SH-0040601-SC 28 3 | SH-6040802-TP 54 35
NS-6090310-8P 18 25 | RE-1200000-K0 26 36 [ SH~0040601-SC 30 17 ;| SH-6040802-TR 26 13
N5-6090310-5P 68 13 SH-0040801-8C 36 37 | SH-B040802-TR 28 34
NS-6110310-8P 2 27 |SB-1100004-00 28 42 | SH-0040801-SF 30 & §SH-B041002-TP 20 39
N5-6110310-3P 8 8 | 8B~1150002-00 52 40 | SH-0060801-SA 34 27 | SH-6041002-TP 22 25
H5-6110350-SP 6 32 |SB-1150004-00 20 13 | SK-0881201-SA 26 20 | SHM-God1002-TP 26 g
HS-6110350-SP 8 21 |[SD-0400191-TP 68 4 | SK-0861201-54A 26 22 | SH-6041002-TP 26 15
NS-6110360-SP 22 58 | Sk-0450403-TP 14 13 | SK-0861201~SA 28 66 | SH-B6041002-TP 26 23
N5-6110360-3P 22 63 | SD-0500081-TP W 17 | SH-1020801-3D 9 15 | SM-6041002-TP 26 b6
NS-6110420-3P 14 24 } SP-0500404-SP 18 22 | SH-1030601-8C 50 2 | SH-6041002-TP 28 54
NS-6110430-5P 6 33 ;SD-0530221-SP 12 30 | SH~1030601-3C 50 21 | SH-6041002-TP 33 29
HS-6110530-SP 2 15 | sD-0550271-TP 10 18 | SH-1030801-5C 3 5 | 3H-6041002-TP 42 34
H5-6120310-SP 8 13 | Sb-0550303-sp 18 26 | SH-1030801-SC 5¢ 28 i SHM-6041202-TP 18 65
§5-6150310-3P 8 25 |SD-0600322-8D 10 19 | SH-1031401-SC 22 53 i SH-6041202-TP 26 26
NS-6150310-3P 18 45 | SD-0600341-TP 20 6 | SH-1040601-5C 28 13 | SH-6041202-7P 26 41
NS-6150350-SF 12 13 | SD-0600401-3D 1 13 | SH-1041201-5C 28 12 | SH~6041202-7TP 26 45
NS-B8150440-3P 12 14 | SD-0600401-TP 20 1} } SH-4030601-SH 30 25 | SM-6041202-TP 26 69

- 73 —



MNUMEBER I C

1. I INI2E K

I* PARTS

=5 |

PART N@ PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART 40 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
- H No ik H NG & & ~H__HO I = 1)

SH-6041202-TP 28 38 | SH-8040802-TP 22 19 | 8$5-8621413-8P 18 14 | ¥P-0482086-5D 12 19
SH-6041202-TP 48 34 | SH-8040802-TP 24 22 | 88-9661230-CP 12 33 | WP-0501016-SD i2 20
SH-6041202-TP 54 30 | SH-8040802-TP 52 31 ¥P-0501016-5D 18 15
SU~6041202-TP 56 59 | SH-8042502-TP 26 11 | TA-0800504-R0 66 18 | WP-0501016-3D 18 69
SH-6041402-TP 22 30 | SH-8050502-TP 20 59 ¥P~0531000-8C 30 30
SH-8042002-TP 20 26 | SH-8050502-TP 22 43 | WP-0280500-5C 28 ¢ {¥P-0531001-3C 50 32
SH-G042002-TP 22 44 | SH-8050602-TP 20 8 | WP-0320500-8C 20 53 | WP-0531001-SC 56 13
SH~5042502-TP 22 10 | 3H-8050602-TP 22 2 | WP-0320500-5C 28 58 | VP-0531001-SC 56 51
SH-G050802-TF 20 37 | SH-8050602-TP 24 36 | WP-0320500-3C 30 24 | VWP-0551626-3D 8 3
SH-6050802-TP 50 30 | SH-3050802-TP 56 15 | WP-0320501-5C 9 14 | VP-0611626-5P 12 41
SH-6051202-TP 28 39 | SH-3050612-TP 24 12 ;1 ¥UP-0320501-SC 14 6 | WP-0612056-3B 1 6
SH-6051202-TP 28 53 | SH-8050812-TP 24 18 } Wp-0320501-5C 14 27 | VP-0612516-5P 13 49
SH-6051202-TP 42 24 | SH-8050842-TP 24 24 | ¥P-0320501-SC 20 52 | VP-0612516-3B 18 B3
SH-8051202-TP 42 49 | SM-B050842-TP 24 31 | W¥P-0320501-5C 34 g | WP-0621016~3H 42 51
SH-8051202-TP 42 50 | SH-3050842-TP 28 44 1 VP-0320501-SC 38 24 | VP-0621026-3P 6 ]
SH-6051202-TP 56 12 | SH-8060802-TP 44 35 | WP-0320501-3C 40 12 | VP-0641800-5C 24 35
SH-60561202-TP 56 49 | SH-8060812-TP 69 13 | ¥P-0320501-3C 44 39 | VP-06416800-5C 26 35
SH-6051802-TP 28 41 | SH-9041050-5C 486 2% | ¥VP-0320501-8C 44 46 | ¥P-0641600-3C 30 6
SH-6052002-TP 28 31 | SH-9061003-SC 62 3 | wP-0320501-5C 48 78 | ¥p-0641601-3C 34 25
SH-8052502-TP 20 15 | SH-9066503-SC 56 5 | WP-0320501-5C 50 18 { WP-0641601-3C 34 37
SH-6061002-TP 42 31 | SH-8082003-5C 56 32 | ¥P-0320501-5C 50 24 | VP-0641601-SC 38 3
SH-8061002-TP 48 59 | S§5-4080810-SP 14 19 | VP-0320501-5C 54 8 | WP-0641601-SC 33 11
SH-6061002-TP 68 9 {35-4090415-5p 12 18 | WP-0320501-5C 54 50 | ¥P-0641801-SC 40 4
SH-6061202-TH 56 g |58-4091015-3P 2 28 |WP-0320501-SC 54 54 | ¥P-0641601-5C 40 26
SH-6061202-TH 62 8 {53-4110515-5p 12 17 | ¥P-0320501-5C 62 35 | WP-0641801-3C 42 23
SH-6061202-TP 34 23 §85-4110715-SP I 11 | WP-0430800-3C 20 28 | WP-06416801-3C 42 27
SH-8061202-TP 34 35 |55-4110715-SP 1 18 |WP-0430800-5C 20 41 | WP-08416801-8C 42 30
SH-6061202-TP 38 2 | 55-4110815-8P 30 3 | ¥P-0430800-5C 22 24 | ¥P-0641601-5C 42 33
SH-6061202-TP 33 9 | 85-4120915-SP 6 37 | ¥P-0430800-5C 22 2T | ¥p-0641601-8C 42 43
SH-6081202-TP 40 2 | S5-4120015-8P 6 38 | WP-0430800-3C 22 39 [ VP-0641601-3C 44 8
SH-6061202-TF 40 24 | 33-5080310-3P 6 11 | ¥P-0430800-8C 22 45 | WP-0641601-SC 4 22
SH-6061202-TP 42 25 | 35-6080810-5P 14 25 | WP-0430800-5C 26 17 | WP-0641601-5C 46 5
SH-8061202-TP 42 46 | 55-65090520-3P 10 21 | WP-0430800-5C 26 29 | WP-0641601-5C 46 10
SH-8061202-TP 44 20 | SS-6110610-TP 8 15 {WP-0430800-SC 26 58 | wp-0641601-3C 4 14
SH-8061202-TP 46 3 | 85-6110810-TP 8§ 19 §WP-0430800-5C 28 63 | WP-0841801-3C 48 4
SH-8061202-TP 46 8 | 55-6110810-TF 8 23 | ¥P-0430800-SC 26 68 | WP-0841601-3C 48 15
SH-6061202-TP 48 2 |55-6111140-5P 12 18 | WP-0430800-3C 26 72 |} Wp-0841801-SC 48 28
SH-6081202-TP 48 13 |38-6111620-SP 14 21 | ¥P-0430800-SC 28 36 § WP-0641601-3C 48 42
SH-5061202-TF 48 40 | 53-8120620-TP & 27 |WP-0430800-5C 30 13 | ¥P-0641601-5C 48 50
SM-8081202-TP 48 48 ; 85-8121050-3P 6 39 |WP-0430800-5C 38 30 | ¥P-0641601-5C 48 57
SH-8061202-TP 52 2 | 85-8151142-TP 12 31 |%¥P-0430801-5C 22 56 | WP-0641601-5C 48 61
SH-6061202-TP 52 8 |58-6151220-3P 12 32 | WP-0430801-5C 34 5 | ¥P-0641601-SC 52 4
SH-6061202-TP 2 22 |S5-8151220-3°P 12 38 | ¥P-0430801-3C 34 32 | WP-0841601-SC 52 8
SH-6061202-TF 52 26 |38-7080510-TP 4 2 | ¥P-0430801-SC 34 43 ¥p-0841601-3C 52 24
SN-8061202-TP 54 2 155-7090410-5P 15 5 | WP-0430801-5C 36 19 | ¥P-0641601-5€ 52 28
SH-6061202-TP 54 11 | 885-7090410-SP 15 13 | WP-0430801-5C 38 23 | ¥p-0641601-3C 54 4
SH-5061202-TP 54 20 | 5S-7090410-SP 18 30 | WP-0430801-5C 38 7 | ¥P-0641601-5C 54 13
SH-6061202-TP 69 4 §585-7090410-3P 18 37 §W¥P-0430801~5C 38 19 | WP-0641601-SC 54 22
SH-8061202-TP 69 8 | 58-7090850-5P 1 24 | WP-0430801-S5C 38 28 | vpP-0641601-SC 54 26
SH-6081202-TP 89 15 | 55-7081480-SP 18 20 | ¥P-0430801-8C 42 36 | ¥WP-0841601-3C 56 7
SH-60681602-TP 26 33 | 85-7110410-5P 6 41 | ¥P-0430801-SC 42 39 | ¥P-0841601-5€ 56 48
SH-6081602-TP 42 28 | 38-7110410-8P 12 43 | WP-0430801-5C 42 42 | WP-0641601-3C 56 72
SH-6081802-TP 54 24 |35-7110410-3P 12 48 | WP-0430801-SC 42 45 | ¥P-0641601-3C 62 14
SH-6062002-TP 24 33 |38-7110510-5P 3 4 | WP-0430801-5C 44 5 | ¥pP-0641601-5C 68 11
SH-8062002-TP 42 21 |{88-7110510-SP 8 8 | WP-0430801-5C 44 19 | ¥P-0641601-3C 69 6
SH-8062002-TP 42 52 {885-7110510-5P 8 5 | ¥pP-0430801-SC 44 20 | ¥P-0641601-SC i} g
SH-8062002-TP 44 6 | 58-7110710-3P 2 31 | VWP-0430801-3C 44 43 | VP-0641601-SC 69 17
SH-6063002-TP 20 18 }SS-7110840~-3P 3 3 | ¥P-0430801-5C 46 31 | WP-0650876-SD 1 15
SH-6082002-TH 34 15 | 55-7110840-3P 8 2 | ¥P-0430801-3C 48 25 | WP-0651056-SH 2 5
SH-6082002-TH 52 10 | 35-7110840-3p 13 54 | NP-0430801-3C 48 36 | WP-0651056-3H 12 37
SH-6082002-TH b4 15 | S5-71100106-8P 1 7 | ¥P-0430801-5C 48 b4 1 WP-0702026-5P 12 21
SH-6082002-TH 56 20 |35-7110910-TP 12 48 | ¥P-0430801-5C 48 64 | WP-0841601-SC 30 31
SH-8082002-TH 56 39 | §5-7111410-TP 12 50 | VP-0430801-SC 48 68 | W¥P-0841601-8C 34 17
SH-B082502-TH 44 23 | §5-7150740-8p 8 14 | WP-0430801-SC 48 74 | VP-0841601-3C 44 25
SH-8030402-TP 26 39 | 5§-8090810-SP 6 30 |VP-0430801-SC 50 11 | V¥P-0841601-SC 48 8
SH-8030502-TP 50 19 | 5S-8110520-TP 2 6 | WP-0430801-3C 54 32 | WP-0841801-SC 52 12
SH-8040402-TF 24 30 |S8-8111610-3P 8 7 | ¥P-0430801-5C 54 37 | Wp-0841801-5C 54 17
SH~8040402-TP 28 51 |S5-8660610-TP 6 18 | WP-0430801-SC 56 21 | ¥P-0841601-5C 54 40
SH-8040402-TP 46 24 | 58-9091010-8P 18 g | ¥P-0430801-5C 56 61 { WP-0841601-5C 56 31
SH-8040402-TP 46 40 | 35-9110543-CP 10 22 3 VP-0430801-5C 62 19 | ¥P-0841601-3C 56 41
SH-8040402-TP 43 10 | 85-9110543-Cp 18 48 | WP-0450000-5D 10 23 | ¥P-0841601-8C 56 52
SH-8040402-TP 52 20 | $5-9110543-CP 18 68 | WP-0450801-3D 1 12 §¥P-0841601-5C 67 13
SH-8040402-TP 54 27 |88-9111013-8P 6 42 | ¥P-0450801-3D 30 29 | NVP-0341601-SC 68 23
SH-8040402-TP 62 30 | SS-9111020-TP 2 18 | VP-04b0801-3D 40 43 | WP-0850002-SP b6 3
SH-8040402-TP 67 10 | 88-9151120-CP 18 62 | WP-0451026-SH 14 12 1 W§P-1052001-3C 52 38
SH-8040602-TP 20 33 | 8s-9151120-CP 18 70 | WP-0451026-SH 14 23 | WP-1612616-SE 70 15

—-T74 —




INUMBE IR 1 C L. I NI E 2% Iz PAR TS =291
PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
L ¥ H__HQ ok H___HO & B N0 mE H Ho
¥8-0310002~KN 9 13 |VS-0610002-KH 24 34 | 135-40901 18 47 | 138-17408 6 25
¥5-0310002-KN 14 T FWS-0610002-KN 26 34 1 135-41305 6 4 1161-11403 40 33
¥5-0310002-KH 14 20 |} VS-0610002-KH 30 7 1137-37507 8 12 |161-11502 40 34
VS-0310002-XN 14 26 | ¥S-0610002-KN 34 24 | 137-371507 8 28 |165-50204 22 32
W3-0310002-XH 20 51 | WS-0610002-%H 34 36 | 138-05106 1 1 | 185-50402 22 35
¥5-0310002-KN 20 57 | WS-0G10002-KN 38 10 | 138-05205 1 2 1165-51806 22 23
W5-0310002-KN 22 47 | WS-0610002-KN 40 3 | 138-05304 1 3 | 165-51905 22 1
¥S-0310002-KN 28 57 | V¥S-0610002-KN 40 25 | 138-05601 6 1 }165-5230% 22 20
¥5-0310002-KN 34 8 | ¥5-0610002-KN 42 22 | 138-05700 ] 2 | 165-52507 20 1
¥5-0310002-KN 38 23 | ¥S-0610002-KN 42 26 | 138-05809 6 3 |165-52608 20 g
¥5-0310002-KN 40 11 | US-0610002-KH 42 29 | 138-06005 6 10 | 185-53208 20 21
¥5-0310002-KN 44 15 | WS-0610002-KN 42 32 | 138-06104 9 5 | 165-53208 26 5
¥5-0310002-KK 44 38 | ¥S-0610002-KN 42 47 | 138-06203 9 1 | 165-53307 20 22
¥5-0310002-KH 44 45 | ¥S-0610002-KN 44 7 | 138-06302 9 2 | 165-53406 20 60
¥5-0310002-KN 48 77 | ¥S-0810002-KN 44 21 | 138-06450 Y 3 | 165-53505 20 61
¥5-0310002-KN 50 16 | ¥S-0610002-KH 48 4 | 138-08559 g 4 | 165-54008 20 20
¥5-0310002-KN 54 7 | ¥S-0610002-KH 46 9 | 138-07052 6 12 |165-54008 20 42
¥5-0310002-KK 54 40 | ¥S-0810002-Ki 46 13 | 138-07102 6 13 |165-54008 26 47
¥5-0310002-KN 54 53 | WS-0610002-KM 48 3 |138-07201 6 14 | 165-54503 20 3t
W5-0310002-KH 62 34 |[VS-0810002-KN 48 14 | 138-07300 6 15 | 165-56300 22 34
¥5-0410002-KN 20 27 | ¥8-0610002-KK 48 41 | 138-07409 6 16 | 165-56409 22 33
¥S-0410002-KN 20 40 | WS-0610002-KH 48 49 |138-07508 6 17 [ 165-b6607 22 28
¥5-0410002-KN 22 23 | ¥S-0610002-KK 48 60 | 138-07904 6 40 | 165-56706 20 19
¥5-0410002-KN 22 26 | ¥S-0610002-KN b2 3 {138-081b9 8 1 ] 165-56805 20 25
¥S-0410002-KN 22 38 | ¥S-0B10002-KM 52 7 §138-08308 8§ 26 |165-57209 20 4
¥5-0410002-KN 22 456 | WS-0B10002-KN 62 23 | 138-08407 & 20 |165-57209 26 31
V5-0410002-KN 22 57 | ¥S-0610002-KN 62 27 | 138-08506 8§ 16 | 165-57308 22 1
¥3-0410002-KN 26 16 | ¥S-0610002-KK 54 3 {138-08852 & 17 | 1656-57407 22 4
V5-0410002-KN 26 42 | WS-0B10002-KK 54 12 | 138-08%02 § 22 | 185-57506 20 30
¥5-0410002-KN 26 54 | VS-0B10002-KN b4 21 | 138-09009 8 4 | 165-57605 20 35
¥5-0410002-KN 26 b7 | W3-0610002-KN 54 25 | 138-09157 3 6 | 165-567902 22 40
V5-0410002-KR 26 64 | ¥S-0610002-KK bB 6 | 138-09207 12 4 | 165-58008 32 2
¥5-0410002-KH 26 65 | V3-0610002-KK 66 10 | 138-09308 12 1 | 165-58108 32 3
NS-0410002-KN 26 67 | ¥S-0610002-KN 56 47 | 138-09405 12 2 | 165-58801 22 17
¥5-0410002-KN - 26 71 | ¥S-0610002-KNH 62 4 | 138-09504 12 5 | 165-50007 20 32
¥5-0410002-KN 26 74 | ¥S~-0B10002-KN 62 13 | 138-09553 12 3 | 165-59801 20 b3
¥5-0410002-KN 28 32 | ¥S-0810002-KN 68 10 |} 138-09603 12 23 | 165-60104 24 U4
¥S-0410002-KH 28 35 | ¥S-0610002-KN 69 5 }138-08702 12 24 | 165-60203 24 32
¥5-0410002-XN 34 4 | ¥S-0610002-KH 6% 11 } 138-09801 12 6 | 165-61607 24 15
¥S-0410002-KN 34 31 | WS-0B10002-KN 68 16 | 138-09900 12 7 | 165-61604 56 14
¥S-0410002-KN 34 42 | WS-082000Z-KN 34 16 | 138-10007 12 & | 165-62001 24 18
¥5-0410002-XH 36 18 | ¥S-0820002-KN 44 24 | 138-10108 12 9 | 165-62100 24 23
¥5-0410002-KH 36 22 | ¥S-0820002-KN 48 7 | 138-10205 12 25 | 165-62308 24 20
¥5-0410002-KH 36 31 | ¥S-0320002-KN 52 11 [ 138-10304 18 51 | 185-62407 24 19
WS-0410002-KN 36 38 | WS-0820002-KN 54 16 | 138-10403 18 50 | 165-62803 24 41
¥5-0410002-KN 38 . B | ¥S-0820002-KK 54 . 39 | 138-11906 18 52 | 165-62902 24 6
WS-0410002-KN 38 18 | ¥S-0820002-KN 56 30 | 138-12003 18 53 | 165-62902 56 60
W5-0410002-KN 38 27 ; WS-0820002-KN 56 33 | 138-12102 4 6 | 165-65400 26 37
VS-04106002-KN 42 35 | WS-0820002-KN 56 40  138-12102 32 30 | 165-65509 26 38
¥S-0410002-KN 42 38 | ¥S-0820002-KN 67 12 ;138-12508 16 1 | 165-66707 26 7
W5-0410002-KN 42 41 | ¥S-0820002-KH 6% 22 1138-12607 10 2 | 185-65905 26 75
¥5-0410002-KN 42 44 | ¥3-1020002-KH 62 37 |138-12706 10 3 | 165-66002 26 4
VS-0410002-KH 44 4 P VUT-0320001-Ki 66 - 20 |138-12805 10 4 | 165-66408 26 25
¥S-0410002-KX 44 18 | UT-0430001-KN b8 23 |138-12904 10 5 | 185-66507 26 1
¥S-0410002-KK 44 28 | UT-0640001-KN 56 11 | 138-13001 10 6 | 165-66606 28 10
¥S-0410002-K¥ 44 42 | VZ-0B41610-KP .12 22 | 138-1315% 10 7 | 165-67000 26 14
V5-0410002-K¥ 46 30 138-13209 10 & | 165-67166 26 40
¥S-0410002-KH 48 24 1105-19205 6 19 {138-13308 10 9 | 165-67802 26 49
V5-0410002-KH 48 35 1 111-10707 22 54 ]138-13407 10 10 | 165-67901 26 52
WS-0410002-KH 48 53 §111-85008 70}l ]138-13508 10 206 | 185-68206 26 60
WS-0410002~KK 48 63 | 111-85055 32 33 | 138-13605 13 3 | 165-68404 28 30
V5-0410002-KH 48 67 1 111-85055 70 T 1138-13704 13 1 | 166-68602 28 60
¥5-0410002-KN 48 73 | 111-35105 70 2 1138-13803 13 2 {165-68651 28 5%
V5-0410002-K¥ 50 10 {111-85204 70 3 1 138-14108 16 12 | 165-68909 28 26
¥5-0410002-K¥ 54 31 | 111-85303 70 5 | 138-14207 16 3 1165-89204 28 N
W5-0410002-K% 54 36 | 111-85352 70 4 | 138-14306 16 6 11656-69501 28 18
W5-0410002-K¥ 56 20 | 111-85402 70 § 138-14504 16 ¢ | 165-69600 28 17
VS-0410002-KH 62 29 | 111-85501 0 13 [ 138-14702 16 7 1165-70103 28 21
¥S-0410002-KN 68 5 | 135-16505 12 26 | 138-14900 16 8 1 1686-70202 28 22
W5-0451040-K7 14 22 | 135-17206 12 27 | 138-15105 16 1 ]165-70301 28 23
¥5-0510002-KNR 20 16 1 135-17404 12 10 | 138-15204 16 4 | 185-70509 28 48
¥S-0510002-KN 50 31 1135-18H105 54 43 | 138-15451 16 2 | 165-70657 28 50
¥5-0510002-KN 56 23  135-25508 32 35 | 138-15550 16 5 | 185-70707 28 33
¥$-0510002-KN 56 50 1 135-31207 56 69 | 138-15709 16 10 | 165-70905 28 3
¥S-0510002-K3 22 14 {135-31504 56 70 | 138-16608 1 5 | 165-71408 28 49
WS-0610002-KH 20 54 | 135-335203 32 31 | 138-16758 1 4 | 165-71b07 28 43

— 75 —




NIIME R I C L. 1 NI 2 L 1 SN P ORI S =51
PART RO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART ¥ PAGE REF
ki _H HO R H HO [k )= S ] ki H N0 |
165-71804 28 45 | 182-22604 B 27
165-71903 28 15 | 182-275h3 24 g
185-72406 26 24 | 182-27702 20 17
165-72505 26 50 | 182-27850 20 T
165-72703 28 28 | 182-27959 22 5
165-72703 28 61 |182-50407 32 38
165-72703 28 64 | 182-50506 32 39
185-73008 28 14 1 182-51553 3¢ 27
165-73305 26 53
165-73701 28 2
165-73800 28 10
165-73909 28 48
165-74008 26 18
165-74105 26 3
165-77008 30 i
165-77108 30 18
165-77207 36 18
165-77306 36 20
165-77405 36 22
185-77504 30 11
165-86307 36 28
165-915605 6 35
168-70208 3% 25
182-00303 28 29
182-00352 28 27
182-00501 22 36
182-00501 32 1
182-00907 28 63
182-00958 28 62
182-01103 28 52
182-01608 26 27
182-01905 28 6
182-01962 28 1
182-02002 28 7
182-02150 26 30
182-02408 30 23
182-03307 28 4
182-04107 26 43
182-04503 28 2b
182-04701 32 38
182-05401 22 21
182-05609 22 18
182-05708 22 13
182-05906 22 6
182-08003 22 1
182-06201 22 15
132-06408 22 7
182-06656 2z 12
182-06706 20 24
182-06904 20 36
182~07209 24 11
182-07508 24 13
182-07605 1§ &0
182-07902 20 14
182-08900 18 8B4
182-09007 13 61
182-49106 1 26
182-09403 26 61
182-09502 26 44
182-10005 I 25
182-125086 24 3
182-12605 36 34
182-12704 3B 33
182-12902 28 65
182-17505 26 48
182-17752 20 34
182-17950 24 3
132-18008 26 28
182-18206 20 3
182-18909 26 6
132-19008 20 56
182-19204 26 46
182-19501 28 20
182-19600 28 40
182-19709 20 2
182-19808 20 10

- 76 —




.-. u K . JUKH A2

HELKRD, TEBH
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

JUKI CORPORATION

STV AN REERROEHFELRETLENBDET,

% The description covered in this parts tist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice
SOV AL ISE S AREOBRIHRTHEE - HIBLAEDTTS,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product spacifications as of May 1994.

Printed In Japt




